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INDIVIDUAL COLLEGIATE RECORDS

SEASON RECORDS

KiLLs (1981-2000)

Player, Team (Division) Year Sets Kills
Ronda Jo Miller, Gallaudet (/1) 1999 146 1,038
Jill McCreary, Akron (I) 1990 182 965
Christa Downey, Nazareth (lIl) 2000 138 936
Becky Thyhsen, Fla. Southern (I1) 1991 165 904
Ronda Jo Miller, Gallaudet (1ll) 1997 139 896
Javonne Brooks, New Orleans (1) 1992 144 878
Marsha Bond, Kentucky (1) 1983 — 874
Ronda Jo Miller, Gallaudet (lIl) 1998 137 865
Svetlana Vtyurina, George Washington (1) 1995 120 847
Svetlana Vtyurina, George Washington (1) 1992 129 833
Renata Menchikova, UCF (1) 1995 138 830
Kim Woodring, Wittenberg (II1) 1996 146 821
Adamilka Gil, SUNY New Paltz (Ill) 1996 144 816
Carol Pereira, West Tex. A&M (1) 1992 146 814
Shelly Lowery, Missouri Western (1l) 1994 148 809

KiLLs WiTH 30-POINT SCORING FORMAT
(2001-07)

Player, Team (Division) Year Sets Kills
Christa Downey, Nazareth (llf) 2002 136 1,065
Christa Downey, Nazareth (lll) 2001 132 983
Shari Matthews, N.C. Central (1) 2006 153 974
Sarah Mosher, Rockford (I11) 2003 115 924
Lucy Arroyo, Henderson St. (1) 2001 139 919
Yana Ninova, North Ala. (Il) 2003 140 857
Kim Willoughby, Hawaii (1) 2001 118 850
Lizzelle Cintron, New Jersey City (lIl) 2006 150 846
Stacey Gordon, Ohio St. (I) 2004 19 842
Lizzelle Cintron, New Jersey City (lIl) 2004 121 831
Ogonna Nnamani, Stanford (1) 2004 133 823
Tamara Foronda, Gallaudet (IIl) 2006 139 819
Katie Campbell, Skidmore (IIl) 2002 146 817
Christina Pintilie, Long Island (1) 2002 144 816
Andreea Cotoranu, Pace (Il) 2001 124 816

KiLLs WITH 25-POINT SCORING FORMAT
(2008-PRESENT)

KiLLs PER SET (1981-2000)
(Minimum 500 kills)

Player, Team (Division) Year Sets Kills Avg.
Noelia Castillo, Queens (NY) (1I) 1999 96 m 8.03
Sarah McFarland, LMU (CA) (1) 2000 98 762 7.78
Catalina Suarez, Kansas City (1) 1988 7 535 7.54
Sarah McFarland, LMU (CA) (1) 1999 102 750 7.35
Domini Lanzone, Rutgers-Newark (IIl) 1999 104 750 7.21
Ronda Jo Miller, Gallaudet (I1) 1999 146 1,038 7.1
Svetlana Vtyurina, George Washington (I) 1995 120 847 7.06
Sarah Noriega, LMU (CA) (I) 1997 89 614 6.90
Christa Downey, Nazareth (IIl) 2000 138 936 6.78
Catalina Suarez, Kansas City (1) 1989 104 694 6.67
Masha Mosenzhnik, Queens (NY) (II) 1997 99 657 6.64
Pavla Melicharova, Northwood (MI) (If) 1993 104 678 6.52
Svetlana Vtyurina, George Washington (I) 1992 129 833 6.46
Ronda Jo Miller, Gallaudet (/1) 1997 139 896 6.45
Priscilla Pacheco, Georgia (1) 1993 17 754 6.44

KiLLs PER SET WiTH 30-POINT SCORING

FORMAT (2001-07)
(Minimum 500 Kills)

Player, Team (Division) Year Sets Kills Avg.
Sarah Mosher, Rockford (I1l) 2003 115 924 8.03
Christa Downey, Nazareth (llf) 2002 136 *1,065 7.83
Erja Vettenranta, CCNY (lll) 2002 9% 726 7.72
Christa Downey, Nazareth (Ill) 2001 132 983 745
Sarah Mosher, Rockford (II1) 2002 108 780 7.22
Kim Willoughby, Hawaii (1) 2001 18 850 720
Yu Chuan Weng, BYU-Hawaii (1I) 2005 79 559 7.08
Stacey Gordon, Ohio St. (1) 2004 19 842 7.08
Brooke Richardson, Menlo (lIl) 2006 72 499 6.93
Lizzelle Cintron, New Jersey City (1ll) 2004 121 831 6.87
Carrie Ritchie, Ashland () 2003 105 718 6.84
Lauren Barnes, Gordon (Ill) 2003 105 713 6.79
Aline Pereira, George Mason (1) 2003 13 753 6.66
Stacey Gordon, Ohio St. (1) 2003 107 708 6.62
Kelly-Anne Billingy, Marshall (1) 2006 101 668 6.61
Lucy Arroyo, Henderson St. (I1) 2001 139 919 6.61

*Record

KiLLs PER SET WITH 25-POINT SCORING

FORMAT (2008-PRESENT)
(Based on qualifiers for annual statistical championship)

Player, Team (Division) Year Sets Kills  Player, Team (Division) Year Sets Kills Avg.
Jordan Thompson, Cincinnati (1) 2018 132 827  Larysa Iwaskiw, Ramapo (Ill) 2017 92 628 6.83
Jordan Thompson, Cincinnati () 2019 125 798  Jordan Thompson, Cincinnati (1) 2019 125 798 6.38
Sarah Szybist, RIT (Ill) 2016 152 770  Torey DelLozier, Maranatha Baptist (IIl) 2011 111 707 6.37
Torey DeLozier, Maranatha Baptist (IIl) 2010 126 747 Hillary Hurley, Hawaii Hilo (Il) 201 7 488 6.34
Hailey Roberts, Tarleton St. (1l) 2015 128 728  Jordan Thompson, Cincinnati (1) 2018 132 827 6.27
Audrey Krajec, Millikin (11l) 2013 144 726 Tyler Henderson, Tulsa (I) 2010 114 710 6.23
Daneille Rygelski, Saint Louis (1) 2016 119 715  Larysa Iwaskiw, Ramapo (Ill) 2016 110 663 6.03
Hannah Shields, Averett (IIl) 2015 138 712 Danielle Rygelski, Saint Louis () 2016 19 715 6.01
Mackenzie Harrison, Fairmont St. (1l) 2017 121 710  Allie Frappier, Pomona-Pitzer (Ill) 2013 85 507 5.96
Tyler Henderson, Tulsa (I) 2010 114 710  Torey DelLozier, Maranatha Baptist (1) 2012 100 596 5.96
Sarah Szybist, RIT (1ll) 2014 139 709  Karsta Lowe, UCLA (1) 2014 18 703 5.96
Torey DeLozier, Maranatha Baptist (lIl) 201 1M 707  Torey DeLozier, Maranatha Baptist (Ill) 2010 126 747 5.93
Krystal Rivers, Alabama (1) 2016 120 705  Taylor Mclnerney, Lebanon Valley (Il) 2023 100 591 591
Shelby Eaves, Austin (IIl) 2013 154 704  Larysa Iwaskiw, Ramapo (IIl) 2015 100 588 5.88
Karsta Lowe, UCLA (1) 2014 118 703  Krystal Rivers, Alabama (I) 2016 120 705 5.88
Individual Collegiate Records 2



TOTAL ATTACKS (1981-2000)

Player, Team (Division) Year Sets TA
Jill McCreary, Akron (I) 1990 182 2,175
Linda Santiago, UCF (I) 1991 128 2,044
Shelly Held, Minn. Duluth (1I) 1987 187 1,973
Stephanie George, Wheaton (IL) (IIl) 1998 161 1,962
Jill Haas, Sacramento St. (I) 1996 126 1,959
Christie Hackmann, Truman (Il) 1995 132 1,955
Niki Mock, Fort Hays St. (1l) 1991 — 1,930
Domini Lanzone, Rutgers-Newark (I1l) 1999 104 1,922
Jill Haas, Sacramento St. (1) 1995 132 1,914
Christa Downey, Nazareth (lIl) 2000 138 1,906
Kerry House, LMU (CA) (1) 1990 138 1,898
Rachel Haworth, Wheaton (IL) (1ll) 1992 143 1,893
Denene Jacovetta, Regis (CO) (Il) 1984 182 1,879
Michelle Collier, South Fla. (I) 2000 121 1,873
Ronda Jo Miller, Gallaudet (lIl) 1998 137 1,860

TorAaL ATTACKS WITH 30-POINT SCORING
FoRMAT (2001-07)

Player, Team (Division) Year Sets TA
Lucy Arroyo, Henderson St. (1) 2001 139 2,165
Sarah Mosher, Rockford (Ill) 2003 115 2,095
Tamijo Foronda, Gallaudet (1ll) 2006 139 2,084
Tera Lobdell, Northern Ill. (1) 2004 123 2,082
Christa Downey, Nazareth (llf) 2002 136 2,081
Katie Campbell, Skidmore (Ill) 2002 146 2,060
Sarah Obras, Ball St. (1) 2003 129 1,981
Christa Downey, Nazareth (llf) 2001 132 1,948
Erin Contons, Southwest Minn. St. (Il) 2006 126 1,924
Lindsay Stalzer, Bradley (1) 2005 123 1,923
Kristina Burke, Gallaudet (Il) 2006 139 1,920
Shari Matthews, N.C. Central (1) 2006 153 1,880
Kelly Wing, UC Irvine (1) 2003 133 1,868
Kate McCullagh, Northern II. (1) 2005 128 1,860
Carrie Ritchie, Ashland (1) 2003 105 1,837

ToTAL ATTACKS WITH 25-POINT SCORING
FORMAT (2008-PRESENT)

Player, Team (Division) Year Sets TA
Shelby Eaves, Austin (IIl) 2013 154 2,012
Hannah Shields, Averett (Ill) 2015 138 1,905
Erin Syversen, Millikin (111) 2016 149 1,894
April Gehl, Wis.-Stevens Point (1ll) 2019 142 1,853
Maren Loe, UChicago (Ill) 2014 143 1,840
Jordan Thompson, Cincinnati (1) 2018 132 1,807
Mackenzie Harrison, Fairmont St. (1l) 2017 121 1,802
Leah Sully, UC Santa Barbara (1) 2012 135 1,798
Katie Staiger, Baylor (1) 2016 128 1,773
Carnae Dillard, North Texas (1) 2015 127 1,768
Sarah Szybist, RIT (1ll) 2016 152 1,764
Kayley Cassaday, Tulsa (1) 2023 123 1,757
Klaudia Basierak, Dubuque (Il) 2012 133 1,740
Lily Johnson, Missouri St. (I) 2016 133 1,737
Jordan Thompson, Cincinnati () 2019 125 1,735

ToTAL ATTACKS PER SET (1981-2000)
(Minimum 1,200 attacks)

Player, Team (Division) Year
Amy Wade, CSU Bakersfield (1) 2000
Anissa Parker, McNeese (I) 2000
Jill Haas, Sacramento St. (I) 1996
Michelle Collier, South Fla. (I) 2000
Dawn Cady, Kansas St. (1) 1999
Jaime Salay, Denison (lll) 1997
Masha Mosenzhnik, Queens (NY) (1) 1997
Christie Hackmann, Truman (1) 1995
Catalina Suarez, Kansas City (1) 1989
Vanessa Wouters, Ohio St. (1) 1996

Sets

103
109
126
121
109
115

99
132
104
19

TA

1,632
1,726
1,959
1,873
1,671
1,760
1,485
1,955
1,530
1,743

Avg.
15.84
15.83
15.55
15.48
15.33
15.30
15.00
14.81
14.71
14.65

ToraL ATTACKS PER SET WiTH 30-POINT
ScOoRING FORMAT (2001-07)

(Minimum 1,200 attacks)

Player, Team (Division) Year
Sarah Mosher, Rockford (Ill) 2003
Carrie Ritchie, Ashland (I1) 2003
Tera Lobdell, Northern Ill. (1) 2004
Taina Savage, Hawaii Hilo (1) 2006
Yu Chuan Weng, BYU-Hawaii (I1) 2005
Kelly Paiva, Fla. Atlantic (1) 2005
Camilla Pagnan, Barry (I1) 2007
Lindsay Stalzer, Bradley (I) 2005
Lucy Arroyo, Henderson St. (1) 2001
Aline Pereira, George Mason (l) 2003
Justine Farmer, Houston (1) 2007
Rachel VanMeter, lllinois (1) 2005
Sarah Obras, Ball St. (1) 2003
Christa Downey, Nazareth (1ll) 2002
Erin Contons, Southwest Minn. St. (I) 2006
*Record.

Sets

115
105
123

78

79
13
105
123
139
13
110
116
129
136
126

TA

*2095
1,837
2,082
1,277
1,288
1,818
1,662
1,923
2,165
1,753
1,698
1,786
1,981
2,081
1,924

Avg.
18.22
17.50
16.93
16.37
16.30
16.09
15.83
15.63
15.58
15.51
15.44
1540
15.36
15.30
15.27

TotAL ATTACKS PER SET WITH 25-POINT
SCORING FORMAT (2008-PRESENT)

(Minimum 1,000 attacks)

Player, Team (Division) Year
Larysa Iwaskiw, Ramapo (Ill) 2017
Bria Morgan, Hawaii Hilo (1l) 2012
Bianca Alvarez, Notre Dame de Namur (1l) 2016
Giulia Cardona, Evansville (I) 2024
Larysa Iwaskiw, Ramapo (Ill) 2016
Hillary Hurley, Hawaii Hilo (I1) 2011
Bianca Alvarez, Notre Dame de Namur () 2017
McKenzie John, Dominican (NY) (1) 2014
Lindsey Ruddins, UC Santa Barbara (1) 2017
Robin Law, Henderson St. (I1) 2010
Giulia Cardona, Evansville (1) 2023
Nicole Doerges, Wellesley (Ill) 2021
Mackenzie Harrison, Fairmont St. () 2017

Denvyr Tyler-Palmer, Nova Southeastem (Il) 2017
Lindsey Ruddins, UC Santa Barbara (I) 2018

Sets

92
74
106
98
110

TA

1,610
1,259
1,731
1,548
1,731
1,197
1,711
1,393
1,366
1,588
1,665
1,077
1,802
1,420
1,597

HITTING PERCENTAGE (1981-2000)

(Minimum 3 attacks per set through 1999 season; minimum 4
attacks per set in 2000. Must play in at least two-thirds of Team

(Division)’s sets for the season.)

Avg.
17.50
17.01
16.33
15.80
15.74
15.55
15.41
15.31
15.18
15.12
15.00
14.96
14.89
14.64
14.52

Player, Team (Division) Year Sets K-E/[TA  Pct.
Player, Team (Division) Year  Sets TA  Avg.  Amy Albers, WashU (IIl) 1994 134 600-83/938  .551
Domini Lanzone, Rutgers-Newark (IIl) 1999 104 1,922 1848  AmyAlbers, WashU (lll 1993 140 596-65/983  .540
Sarah McFarland, LMU (CA) (1) 2000 98 1670 1704  Tyrona Clark, Florida A’&M (1) 1988 98 224-35/364 519
Noelia Castillo, Queens (NY) (II) 1999 9% 1571 1636  Karen Lorton, St. Mary's (IN) (i 1992 89 44346776 512
Sarah McFarland, LMU (CA) () 1999 102 1642 1610  Stacy Metro, Northen Mich. (lI) 1993 109 206-33/339 510
Linda Santiago, UCF (1) 1991 128 2044 1597  Roxann Meyer, Truman () 1987 104 246-62/361 510

Lisa Becker, WashU (l1l) 1992 112 360-65/581  .508
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Player, Team (Division) Year Sets K-E/[TA  Pct.
Carol Pereira, West Tex. A&M (1) 1990 118  586-67/1,031  .503
Kelly Sabol, West Va. Wesleyan (1l) 1996 123 434-61/744 501
Jennifer Martz, WashU (lIl) 1997 140 613-108/1,021 495
Linda Samuelson, Air Force (Il) 1982 142 652-115/1,084 495
Cristina Pereira, West Tex. A&M (1) 1991 132 515-65/912 493
Sara Stewart, Ohio Northern (1l 1990 M 519-94/864 492
Cristina Pereira, West Tex. A&M (1) 1990 125  580-78/1,021 492
Peggy Stead, C.W. Post (1) 1996 81 240-42/407 486
Kim Merrill, S.C. Aiken (1) 1997 131 541-73/963 486

HITTING PERCENTAGE WITH 30-POINT
SCORING FORMAT (2001-07)

(Minimum 4 attacks per set. Must play in at least two-thirds of
Team (Division)’s sets for the season.)

Player, Team (Division) Year Sets K-EITA  Pct.
Kisha Lucette, Paine () 2005 134 646-104/1,025 529
Maria Andonova, Florida A&M (1) 2004 95 332-51/558 504
Foluke Akinradewo, Stanford (1) 2007 118 485-70/831 499
Erja Vettenranta, CCNY (lll) 2002 94 726-133/1,193 497
Lizzelle Cintron, New Jersey City (1ll) 2006 150 846-165/1,372 496
Mo Coverdale, Cal Lutheran (Il) 2005 62 312-50/532 492
Christa Hamotto, Penn St. (1) 2007 121 375-62/636 492
Tana-Marie McMarrow, Queens (NY) (Il) 2002 N 286-55/477 484
Anne Woodsum, Husson (lll) 2005 101 386-66/663 483
Kindra Lewis, Alvernia (IIl) 2002 121 397-49/722 482
Courtney Peters, Averett (IIl) 2005 114 416-85/687 482
Jess Dobrowolski, St. Joseph (CT) (Ill) 2004 85 262-74/393 478
Michelle Oros, Marywood (1ll) 2002 90 217-45/362 475
Jayli Jackson, Florida A&M (1) 2003 92 259-56/429 473
Stephanie Kines, Juniata (Ill) 2004 116 434-81/746 473
Tracy Stalls, Nebraska (1) 2007 103 291-48/514 473
Kim Morohunfola, CSUSB (ll) 2001 93 411-83/694 473

HITTING PERCENTAGE WITH 25-POINT
SCORING FORMAT (2008-PRESENT)

Player, Team (Division) Year Sets Assists
Shelli Habegger, Wittenberg (1ll) 2000 144 2,081
Jenni Driscoll, North Ala. (1) 1996 168 2,060
Leah Dennie, Air Force (1) 1991 174 2,031
Billeye Gladen, Air Force (1) 1992 170 2,027
Tami Hamilton, BYU (1) 1984 157 2,026
Rhaya Tomberlin, Minn. Duluth (If) 1987 187 2,006
Geri Wilson, Mo.-St. Louis (1l) 1989 — 1,988
Michelle Jaworski, Penn St. (1) 1990 140 1,966
Irene Arguelles, Regis (CO) (1) 1989 157 1,943
Ushi Patel, RIT (1l) 1999 148 1,924
Tammy Belcher, MUW (Il) 1990 *30M 1,895
Colleen Carver, Juniata (1Il) 1998 149 1,887

*30 matches.

AssiSTS WITH 30-POINT SCORING FORMAT
(2001-07)

Player, Team (Division) Year Sets Assists
Sarah Yuskewich, Wittenberg (1ll) 2002 143 2,125
Maggie McNamara, Concordia-St. Paul (1) 2007 144 2,093
Maggie McNamara, Concordia-St. Paul (I1) 2006 131 1,977
Kellie Haire, Presbyterian (1l) 2003 142 1,972
Kathleen Clifford, Benedictine (L) (IIl) 2001 156 1,967
Ashley Moffitt, North Ala. (I1) 2003 136 1,951
Kate Hampson, Washburn (1l) 2007 142 1,928
Laura Bellinger, North Ala. (I1) 2005 133 1,910
Kele Eveland, Georgia Tech (1) 2002 144 1,905
Katie Rickwartz, West Tex. A&M (I1) 2007 147 1,884
Jane Baumgartner, UAH (1) 2001 141 1,870
Erika Vian Arsdale, Montevallo (1) 2001 143 1,852
Cailin Terhaar, Concordia-St. Paul (II) 2005 126 1,846
Katie Zondervan, Calvin (lll) 2005 137 1,840
Kathleen Clifford, Benedictine (IL) (IIl) 2002 152 1,840

AssisTS WITH 25-POINT SCORING FORMAT
(2008-PRESENT)

(Minimum 4 attacks per set in 2008; minimum 3.33 attacks Player, Team (Division) Year Sets Assists
per _se_zt SI,nce 2009. Must play in at least two-thirds of Team Stephanie Sylvester, Wheeling (Il) 2018 139 1815
(Division)’s sets for the season.) Katie Rickwartz, West Tex. A&M (ll) 2009 156 1,812
Player, Team (Division) Year Sets K-E/TA Pct.  Elizabeth Mohr, Concordia-St. Paul (If) 2017 135 1,780
Taryn Knuth, Florida St. () 2020 50 123-11204 549 Magg@e McNamara, Concordia-St. Paul (I1) 2008 129 1,730
Avielle Wilson, Penn St. () 2009 122 337-36/557 540 k"agg' J?ﬁ?“%ﬁ”ﬂ?“ S”t () gg]g 1‘;3 ]ggg
Danielle Selkridge, Tampa () 2012 123 457657774 506 Andrea Thobe, Wheeling (I '
Chioe Mann, Florida (1) 2013 107 36047/636 506  Sephanie Sylvester, Wheeling (Il 2017 138 1604
Brittney Deveaux, Bluefield St. (Il 2015 97 27142/458 500 Q”dfa Tg."ie’g’vn‘fe('j'”glf“) gg]g 12:13 ]gg;
Danielle Selkridge, Tampa (1l) 2011 115 379-58/645 .498 Bet% ;”bb'.” erui dnl{() o o qe
Brianna Barry, Florida St. (1) 2009 116 26942502 4g o RobAns, Hn é() oSt Pl 1 oo oo
Haleigh Washington, Penn St. () 2017 123 37046650 dgp pmanda Konelehy, Concorda t. Paul (Il e o
Christa Harmotto, Penn St. () 2008 113 27551461 4gs  Kisten Guercio, Cortand (m) ol ol
Emma Clothier, Florida St. (1) 2020 61 165:27/286 4g3  Krsten Guercio Cortan ( |) o P
Samantha Middleborn, CSUSB (Il 2010 94 27050458 4g0 X a”}r(‘?m'gaNfN'ga”P()l " 5 e
Lauren Matthews, Westem Ky. () 2021 97 44083744 480  MarissaKing, ew Paltz (ll) :
Stacey Borgia, Lock Haven (I1) 2008 109 402-74/685 479
Lauren Paolini, Texas (1 2008 118 304eis2 478 ASSISTS PER SET (1981-2000)
Eliza Badeau, Plymouth St. (Ill) 2009 111 506-75/902 478  (Minimum 1,200 assists)

Player, Team (Division) Year Sets Assists Avg.

Melissa Beitz, llinois (1) 1998 120 1859 1549

i} Jen Boleyn, Ohio St. (1) 1995 103 1591 1545

AssisTs (1981 2000) Becci Roehl, Pepperdine (1) 1996 84 1,284 15.29
Player, Team (Division) Year Sets Assists  Janice Mounts, Southern California (1) 1998 99 1490  15.05
Christi Nash, Fla. Southern (ll) 1991 165 2,208  Dana Chuha, Baylor () 2000 108 1623  15.03
Celeste Perkins, Fort Hays St. (Il) 1991 — 2,162  Disney Bronnenberg, Kansas St. (1) 2000 13 1,696 15.01
Amber Simpson, Missouri Western (Il) 1989 201 2,142 Kimberly Coleman, UCLA () 1997 10 1646  14.96

Meredith Van Homn, Oklahoma (1) 1997 116 1,726 14.88
Individual Collegiate Records 4



Player, Team (Division)

Jen Boleyn, Ohio St. (1)
Cindy Cox, Colorado St. (1)
Kelly Campbell, Colorado (I)
Erika Selsor, UCLA (1)

Dana Chuha, Baylor (1)
Kelly Campbell, Colorado (I)

Year

1996
1987
1996
2000
1999
1998

Sets Assists

108
19
103
124

89
107

1,599
1,756
1,519
1,824
1,308
1,572

Avg.
14.81
14.76
14.75
14.71
14.70
14.69

AssISTS PER SET WiITH 30-POINT SCORING

FoRMAT (2001-07)

(Minimum 1,200 assists)

Player, Team (Division)

Lindsey Laband, Georgia Tech (I)

Erin Heger, Wis.-Stout (1ll)

Maggie McNamara, Concordia-St. Paul (Il)
Kele Eveland, Georgia Tech (1)

Courtney Thompson, Washington (I)
Marisa Main, Ohio St. (1)

Kim Wooster, Lakeland (1ll)

Sarah Yuskewich, Wittenberg (Ill)

Katie Gangelhoff, Minn. Duluth (1I)
Savanah Parra, Ohio (1)

Courtney Thompson, Washington (1)
Cailin Terhaar, Concordia-St. Paul (II)
Jane Gibbs, St. Thomas (MN) (1ll)
Maggie McNamara, Concordia-St. Paul ()

*Record

Year

2004
2004
2006
2003
2005
2004
2002
2002
2006
2005
2004
2005
2002
2007

Sets Assists

108
106
131
122
108
120
12
143
19
116
112
126
107
144

1,663
1,600
1,977
1,822
1,608
1,785
1,666
2,125
1,756
1,704
1,643
1,846
1,567
2,093

Avg.
15.40
15.09
15.09
14.93
14.89
14.88
14.88
14.86
14.76
14.69
14.67
14.65
14.64
14.53

AssiISTS PER SET WITH 25-POINT SCORING

Player, Team (Division)

Sue Stremming, Millikin (I11)
Stephanie Crawford, Wash. & Jeff. (lll)
Gina Dionne, Dowling (If)

Karen Sollenberger, Messiah (1ll)
Leslie Hartman, Rochester (NY) (1ll)

Year

1983
1995
1992
1999
1992

Sets
105

88
116
131

Aces

151
150
149
148
148

SERVICE ACES WITH 30-POINT SCORING

FORMAT (2001-07)
Player, Team (Division)

Eileen Nicole Rodriguez, Albany (NY) ()
Jezel Rodriguez, Hunter (1ll)

Ashley Challinor, Newbury (1ll)

Monica Herrera, Mercy (Il)

Ashley Challinor, Newbury (1ll)

Jezel Rodriguez, Hunter (1ll)

Mandy Dessert, Southern Me. (Ill)
Jennifer Hoyt, Old Westbury (lIl)

Karen Sollenberger, Messiah (I1l)
Magaly Gomez, Saint Augustine’s (1)
Angela Lavioe, Lasell (1ll)

Roberta Ayers, Mount Olive (1l)

Alexis Keeler, Wesleyan (CT) (Ill)
Eileen Nicole Rodriguez, Albany (NY) (1)
Shari Matthews, N.C. Central (1)
Stephanie Merholz, Belmont Abbey (II)

Year

2002
2002
2005
2001
2004
2001
2003
2005
2002
2002
2004
2001
2001
2003
2006
2002

Sets

13
157
19
110
109
121
102

96
126

N
115
127
129
126
153

99

Aces

207
193
186
181
170
158
153
151
150
145
144
144
144
143
140
140

SERVICE ACES WITH 25-POINT SCORING
FORMAT (2008-PRESENT)

FORMAT (2008-P RESENT) Player, Team (Division) Year Sets  Aces
(Based on qualifiers for annual statistical championship) Jelena Markovic, Centenary (NJ) (IIl) 2011 114 186
Micha Hancock, Penn St. (1) 2014 127 126
Player, Team (Division) Year Sets Assists Avg.  Victoria Lewis, Chowan () 2009 127 125
Maggie McNamara, Concordia-St. Paul (1) 2008 129 1,730 1341  Ella Gamble, Gallaudet (IIl) 2024 123 121
Lauren Plum, Oregon (I) 2012 121 1618 1337  Christine Edwards, Jackson St. (1) 2012 124 118
Teagan Starkey, Concordia-St. Paul (Il) 2023 112 1492 1332  Andrea Tsvetanova, Coppin St. (1) 2022 132 14
Maggie McNamara, Concordia-St. Paul (1) 2009 117 1551 1326  Mariena Hayden, UNLV () 2018 127 14
Amanda Konetchy, Concordia-St. Paul (Il) 2013 109 1,442 1323  Victoria Kirkemo, Clarkson (Ill) 2014 136 13
Elizabeth Mohr, Concordia-St. Paul (Il) 2017 135 1,780 1319 Kiistina Giordano, Old Westbury (Ill) 2010 118 112
Amanda Konetchy, Concordia-St. Paul (1) 2012 126 1660 13.47  Kristina Giordano, Old Westbury (lll) 2009 14 11
Elizabeth Mohr, Concordia-St. Paul (Il) 2018 121 1,594 1317  Kathrin Fischer, Claflin (II) 2011 124 10
Drew Smith, Northern St. (Il) 2015 101 1,326 1313  Indigo Flowers, New Rochelle (llI) 2013 "7 108
Amanda Konetchy, Concordia-St. Paul (1) 2010 121 1584 13.09  Rebecca Peralta, Baruch (IIl) 2012 116 108
Jordan Clampitt, Tulsa (1) 2010 114 1,492 1309  Jelena Markovic, Centenary (NJ) (lll) 2012 94 106
Stephanie Sylvester, Wheeling (Il) 2018 139 1815 13.06  Sarah Palladino, Farmingdale St. (Ill) 2014 116 103
Ashley Hinsch, Minn. Duluth (Il) 2014 17 1520 12.99
Marina Hansen, Colo. Sch. of Mines (Il) 2017 104 1348 1296 SERVICE ACES PER SET (1981-2000)
Megan Larson, Southwest Minn. St. (Il) 2016 118 1617 1286  (Minimum 75 aces)
Player, Team (Division) Year Sets Aces Avg.
Stephanie Crawford, Wash. & Jeff. (1ll) 1995 88 150 1.70
SERVICE ACES (1981-2000) Stephanie Crawford, Wash. & Jeff. (IIl) 1996 102 159 156
s Maribeth Masica, George Mason (1) 1986 106 156 147
Player, Team (Division) vear Sets  AceS g e Stremming, Millin (I) 1983 105 151 144
Holly Butterfield, Fia. Southern (ll) 1981 135 305 Allison Sidorsky, Roger Williams (ll) 1994 92 128 139
Kim Spotswood, Morgan St. (1) 1991 - 171 Kerry Lewin, Northem Ky. (1l 1994 113 152 135
Eg't':dl\/?affg:v‘;yh Osd?sﬂznf)'a 0 ng 122 122 Janet Spence, Marietta (Il 1987 93 123 132
’ i Farley Snow, Jacksonville (1) 1990 103 135 1.31
Irene Arguelles, Regis (CO) (1) 1988 145 163 Amanda Bowers, Regis (MA) (Il 1996 102 133 130
(s;%%rmel'é?a “Srfgfdms\rlzég')& R ggg 1(5)‘2" 128 Andrea Peer, Merchant Marine (Il 1997 86 112 130
p Wikl : Karen Sollenberger, Messiah (I1l) 1999 116 148 1.28
Kaysonlee Watson, Florida A&M (1) 1993 144 159 Geovanny Gomez, New Jersey City (I) 1997 110 139 126
Maribeth Masica, George Mason (1) 1986 106 156 Sheila Landa, New Jersey City (lll) 1997 M4 144 126
Kerry Lewin, Northem Ky. (Il) 1994 13 152 Tracy Krupa, Misericordia (lIl) 1994 84 106 126
Wendy Stammer, LSU (1) 1986 159 151,
‘Record
Individual Collegiate Records 5



SERVICE ACES PER SET WiTH 30-POINT
SCORING FORMAT (2001-07)

(Minimum 75 aces)

Player, Team (Division) Year Sets Aces Avg.
Erja Vettenranta, CCNY (Ill) 2001 62 122 1.97
Jamie Hoke, Mass. Maritime (IIl) 2002 54 102 1.89
Eileen Nicole Rodriguez, Albany (NY) (I) 2002 113 207 1.83
Monica Herrera, Mercy (1) 2001 10 181 1.65
Erin Moseley, Daniel Webster (1ll) 2005 61 100 1.64
Jasmin Ryan, Brooklyn (Ill) 2002 55 89 1.62
Magaly Gomez, Saint Augustine’s (Il) 2002 9N 145 1.59
Jennifer Hoyt, Old Westbury (I1l) 2005 96 151 1.57
Ashley Challinor, Newbury (II1) 2005 19 186 1.56
Ashley Challinor, Newbury (IIl) 2004 109 170 1.56
Megan Whitman, Rosemont (1ll) 2003 66 102 1.55
Mariya Korobkova, Staten Island (1ll) 2005 76 17 1.54
Erin Moseley, Daniel Webster (Ill) 2004 62 93 1.50
Mandy Dessert, Southern Me. (Ill) 2003 102 153 1.50
Valerie Bryant, Sage Colleges (Ill) 2001 88 132 1.50
SERVICE ACES PER SET WITH 25-POINT
SCORING FORMAT (2008-PRESENT)

(Based on qualifiers for annual statistical championship)
Player, Team (Division) Year Sets Aces Avg.
Jelena Markovic, Centenary (NJ) (lIf) 2011 114 186  1.63
Meaghan Flynn, Simmons (IIl) 2008 73 95 1.30
Sarah Palladino, Farmingdale St. (1ll) 2011 76 98 1.29
Cat Ramey, Sarah Lawrence (Ill) 2016 56 72 1.29
Gina Nassivera, VTSU Castleton (1ll) 2008 70 8 120
Max Ludlow, VTSU-Johnson (Ill) 2022 75 88 117
Jamie Lemieux, VTSU Castleton (1ll) 2009 71 82 1.16
Kristina Rieger, Daniel Webster (lll) 2009 75 86 115
Bre MacDuff, VTSU Castleton (lll) 2019 76 87 115
Jelena Markovic, Centenary (NJ) (1ll) 2012 %4 106 113
Max Ludlow, VTSU-Johnson (lIl) 2023 89 100 112
Alba Basha, Staten Island (1ll) 2008 73 82 1.12
Jillian Escobar, Brooklyn (I1l) 2012 82 90 1.10
Eve Romanowski, Rosemont (Ill) 2011 56 61 1.09
Marion Kish, Husson (Ill) 2008 72 78 1.08

TotAL BLocks WiITH 30-POINT SCORING
FoORMAT (2001-07)

Player, Team (Division)

Taraja Laws, Newbury (1ll)
Lauren Barnes, Gordon (lll)
Stephanie Parker, Gordon (Ill)
Keauna Vinson, Barton (1)
Jamie Johnson, Tusculum (1)

Year Sets Solo Ast. Total

2006 130 196 93 289
2002 M3 177 0 267
2002 114 64 197 261
2004 132 122 138 260
2001 134 w177 254

TorAL BLocks WITH 25-POINT SCORING
FORMAT (2008-PRESENT)
Player, Team (Division)

Whitney Young, BYU (I)

Jessi Fleming, Austin (1ll)

Erin Kirby, Wyoming (1)

Charmaine Whitmore, UT Arlington (1)
Sarah Ragland, Palm Beach Atl. (1)
Laura Iwuchukwu, West Tex. A&M (I1)
Jessi Fleming, Austin (llf)

Katie Slay, Penn St. (I)

Madison Weiss, Saint Benedict (IIl)
Erin Kirby, Wyoming (1)

Kelli Browning, Creighton (I)

Amy Boswell, BYU (1)

Faith Dooley, North Dakota (1)

Nicole Warner, BYU ()

Johannah Bangert, lllinois (1)

Ali Bastianelli, lllinois (1)

Meredith Hardy, ETSU (1)

Year Sets Ast. Total

2014 121 8 221 229
2009 133 64 162 226
2013 127 2 203 225
2013 124 22 202 224
2016 131 15 205 220
2013 137 28 192 220
2010 132 62 148 210
2013 127 30 177 207
2019 117 39 166 205
2012 115 5 199 204
2012 124 15 189 204
2014 121 21 182 203
2017 138 36 166 202
2012 12 13 189 202
2008 126 7195 202
2016 112 14 187 201
2012 139 25 176 201

BLockSs PER SET WITH 30-POINT SCORING
FORMAT (2001-07)

(Based on qualifiers for annual statistical championship)

Sets Solo Ast. Total Avg.

Player, Team (Division) Year

Lauren Barnes, Gordon (lll) 2002 13 177 90 267 236
Layne Haverstock, Lycoming (IIl) 2001 72 129 41 170 236
Shannon Kentner, Clarkson (Il 2001 9% 134 87 221 230
Stephanie Parker, Gordon (IIl) 2002 114 64 197 261 229
Brooke Richardson, Menlo (IIl) 2001 72 13 50 163 226
Alissa McKinley, Pitt.-Johnstown (Il) 2003 87 120 75 195 224
Taraja Laws, Newbury (Ill) 2006 130 196 93 289 222
Jamie Williams, Immaculata (1l 2004 81 170 10 180 222
Melissa Elmer, Nebraska (1) 2005 115 17 233 250 217
Ivana Kuzmic, Little Rock (1) 2002 100 36 180 216 2.16
Heather Wollyung, Quinnipiac (I) 2001 92 81 115 196 213
Gretchen Hause, Lycoming (Il) 2001 72 110 43 153 2413
Kim Spierre, Clarkson (lIl) 2001 95 80 121 201 212
Shannon Kentner, Clarkson (1ll) 2002 101 149 63 212 210
Trisha Griffith, Salem Int! (II) 2003 69 58 85 143 207
Lecia Brown, Louisville (1) 2007 107 23 198 221 207

BLocKS PER SET WITH 25-POINT SCORING

FORMAT (2008-PRESENT)
(Based on qualifiers for annual statistical championship)

Year Sets Solo Ast. Total Avg.
2024 17 51 172 223 1.91

Player, Team (Division)
Julia Haggerty, Boston College (1)

Whitney Young, BYU (1) 2014 121 8 221 229 189
Tami Alade, Stanford (I) 2018 107 12 188 200 1.87
Amanda Gil, Washington (1) 2012 109 8 190 198 1.82

Charmaine Whitmore, UT Arlington (I) 2013 124 22 202 224 181

; SCL Nicole Warner, BYU (1) 2012 12 13 189 202 180
Kristy Furto, Benedictine (IL) (Il 2002 152 95 158 253 pjiBagfianell, llinois (1) 2016 112 14 187 201 179
Monica Polka, Buffalo St. (Ill 2001 139 158 95 253 \jayaila Jarema, Utah Valley (1) 2018 105 8 179 187 1.78
Z‘e"sssl E',metthet’Jrgi‘f(f)') gggg 11;2 1273 ggz gig Erin Kirby, Wyoming () 2013 127 22 203 25 177

BndlvVenwemer; Madison Weiss, Saint Benedict (Ill) 2019 117 39 166 205 1.75
Whiney Smith, WashU (I 2006 133 43 196 239 pRoinglie Jones, Maryland (1) 2021 108 17 170 187 173
Colby Mangum, Mount Olive (1) 2003 137 110 127 237 Nikki James, Carson-Newman (I) 2010 115 63 136 199 173
Julie Constien, Augustana (IL) (1l) 2001 19 89 144 233 Jalyn Hayes, CSUSB (Il 2019 78 19 115 134 172
Kelly Hanlon, Tifin (11 2004 140 103 129 232 pann Knuth, Florida St. () 2018 109 30 158 188 1.72
Bree Bessette, Wheaton (MA) (1ll) 2003 127 124 108 232
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DiGcs (1981-2000)
Player, Team (Division)

Jill Crouse-Wolf, York (PA) (I1l)
Debbie Hall, Elon (1I)

Mia Viola, North Central (IL) (11l)
Cris Waterhouse, Catholic (1ll)
Tracy Milliman, St. Andrews (I1)
Rachel Haworth, Wheaton (IL) (1ll)
Carrie Zeller, Juniata (I1l)

Kim Woodring, Wittenberg (I1l)
Jenny Boerger, Thomas More (Ill)
Jill Crouse, York (PA) (1l)

Jayma Neal, Montevallo (Il)

Chris Hines, MSU Denver (Il)

Belgica Santana, SUNY New Paltz (1ll)

Sarah Hibschman, Wheaton (IL) (1ll)
Heather Hauser, Gardner-Webb (Il)

Dics WiTH 30-POINT SCORING FORMAT

(2001-03)
Player, Team (Division)

Karen Tobias, Maryville (TN) (I1l)
Laura Wiegele, Thomas More (Ill)
Mary Welk, Dominican (IL) (IIf)
Karen Tobias, Maryville (TN) (1ll)
Karen Tobias, Maryville (TN) (1ll)
Katie Crumley, Millikin (111)

Amanda Klufetos, North Park (IIl)
Erin Calteaux, Carthage (lll)

Karlee Kanuckel, Ohio Northern (Ill)
Holly Johnson, Capital (lIf)

Becky Herman, Skidmore (l1l)
Emilie Schmid, Wittenberg (I1l)
Katie Vegter, Augustana (IL) (I1l)
Suann Adler, Edgewood (1ll)

Sarah Gascon, Southeastern La. (1)

DiGcs WiTH 30-POINT SCORING FORMAT/

Year

1999
1995
2000
1994
1995
1993
1998
1996
1993
1997
1998
1989
1997
1994
1999

Year

2003
2003
2003
2002
2001
2003
2003
2003
2003
2002
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003

Sets

141
172
143
144
144
137
140
146
160
139
152
182
142
143
139

Sets

128
147
137
113
129
142
140
133
134
129
132
11
137
132
118

Digs
980
978
907
890
879
860
841
835
833
815
812
812
798
790
789

Digs
1,110
953
951
907
901
884
873
869
869
851
838
814
811
794
786

UNLIMITED LIBERO SUBSTITUTIONS (2004-07)

Player, Team (Division)

Lauren Dinsdale, Skidmore (Ill)
Emilie Schmid, Wittenberg (1ll)
CWRUy Tierney, Catholic (I1l)
Karlee Kanuckel, Ohio Northern (llf)
Veronica Mynders, Union (NY) (1ll)
Katie Crumley, Millikin (I11)

Karen Tobias, Maryville (TN) (II1)
Lacie Allen, Central Okla. (1l)
Karlee Kanuckel, Ohio Northern (lll)
Kera Maure, Beloit (Ill)

Megan Kempf, Heidelberg (lll)

Kera Maure, Beloit (Ill)

Ashley Steines, Wartburg (I1l)

Lara Newberry, Chattanooga (1)
Sandra Nowicki, Dominican (IL) (11l)

Year

2007
2004
2004
2006
2007
2004
2004
2007
2005
2004
2006
2005
2006
2007
2004

Sets

140
121
139
122
147
151
115
140
129
139
130
118
134
131
124

Digs
1,118
1,056
1,042
1,039
1,036
1,007
1,005
996
980
980
959
958
947
942
928

Dics WiITH 25-POINT SCORING FORMAT/
UNLIMITED LIBERO SUBSTITUTIONS
(2008-PRESENT)

Player, Team (Division) Year Sets Digs
Kasey Roeser, Ohio Northern (lIl) 2010 129 933
Caitlyn Dean, Tusculum (I1) 2012 120 932
Christina Cahoon, Wis.-Oshkosh (l11) 2009 148 928
Kalie Arnold, Rockhurst (11) 2018 145 913
Kelly O'Brien, Susquehanna (/1) 2009 135 912
Jessica Tirko, Penn St.-Altoona (l11) 2010 129 911
Erin Reed, Millikin (I11) 2009 152 910
Stephanie Ryding, North Central (L) (IIf) 2009 138 904
Kate Isaksen, Clarkson (lll) 2018 113 901
Kristen Farrah, Webster (IIl) 2018 106 882
Audrey Francis, Wheeling (1) 2018 139 874
Chelsea Sleight, La Verne (l1l) 2009 138 867
Autumn Reese, Ark.-Fort Smith (I1) 2017 118 862
Albana Gashi, Millikin (111) 2008 135 861
Christina Cahoon, Wis.-Oshkosh (IIl) 2008 164 860
Dics PER SET (1981-2000)

(Minimum 400 digs)

Player, Team (Division) Year Sets Digs Avg.
Jill Crouse-Wolf, York (PA) (1ll) 1999 141 *980 6.95
Lauren Mazurkiewicz, Montclair St. (IIl) 1997 74 482 6.51
Sarah Hamsher, Grove City (lll) 1995 116 744 6.41
Mia Viola, North Central (IL) (11l) 2000 143 907 6.34
Sarah Stafford, Mass.-Boston (Ill) 1999 89 560 6.29
Rachel Haworth, Wheaton (IL) (I11) 1993 137 860 6.28
Julie Goebel, Marietta (1ll) 1989 97 608 6.27
Catalina Suarez, Kansas City (I) 1989 104 644 6.19
Cris Waterhouse, Catholic (lIl) 1994 144 890 6.18
Jody Lindstrom, Millersville (I1) 1994 97 599 6.18
Dyan Kovacs, Gallaudet (1ll) 1995 123 758 6.16
Marnie Blau, Wis.-Eau Claire (Ill) 1997 120 739 6.16
Tracy Milliman, St. Andrews (I1) 1995 144 879 6.10
Jami Blackman, DePauw (Ill) 1992 108 649 6.01
Carrie Zeller, Juniata (I1l) 1998 140 841 6.01
*Record

DiGs PER SET WiTH 30-POINT SCORING
FormAT (2001-03)

(Minimum 400 digs)

Player, Team (Division) Year Sets Digs Avg.
Karen Tobias, Maryville (TN) (IIl) 2003 128 *1,110 8.67
Amber Dirks, MacMurray (1ll) 2001 75 617 8.23
Karen Tobias, Maryville (TN) (1ll) 2002 13 907 8.03
Emilie Schmid, Wittenberg (IIl) 2003 11 814 7.33
Erin Otto, Marywood (1ll) 2001 78 562 7.21
Sarah Heger, Fontbonne (Ill) 2003 87 621 7.14
Karen Tobias, Maryville (TN) (1ll) 2001 129 901 6.98
Mary Welk, Dominican (IL) (Ilf) 2003 137 951 6.94
Megan Whitman, Rosemont (IIl) 2003 66 456 6.91
Sarah Gascon, Southeastern La. (1) 2003 18 786 6.66
Molly Schrader, Ohio Northern (1ll) 2002 110 730 6.64
Holly Johnson, Capital (llf) 2002 129 851 6.60
Erin Calteaux, Carthage (Ill) 2003 133 869 6.53
Karlee Kanuckel, Ohio Northern (1ll) 2003 134 869 6.49
Laura Wiegele, Thomas More (IIl) 2003 147 953 6.48
*Record
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DiGcs PER SET WiITH 30-POINT SCORING Player, Team (Division) Years Sets Kills
FORMAT/UNLIMITED LIBERO SUBSTITUTIONS Jordan Thompson, Cincinnati (I) 2015-16, 18-19 492 2,664
Kim Willoughby, Hawaii (1) 2000-03 439 2,598
(2_0_04'07) . Sarah Szybist, RIT (Ill) 2013-16 535 2,564
(Minimum 400 digs) McKenna Melville, UCF (1) 2018-22 533 2,563
Player, Team (Division) Year Sets Digs Avg. Ronda Pricg, North Ala. (I1) 1996-99 585 2,550
Karen Tobias, Maryville (TN) (1l 2004 115 1,005 874  Hannah Shields, Averett (Il 201447 53 2542
Emilie Schmid, Wittenberg (1l 2004 121 105 873  Cllen LaFiore, UAH (I . 199801 21 2528
Rachae' Bell, Redlands (Il 2006 102 888 8.71 Torey DeLozier, Maranatha Baptist (1) 2009-12 442 2,525
. Tyler Henderson, Tulsa (I) 2009-12 484 2,525
Karlee Kanuckel, Ohio Northern (Ill) 2006 122 1,039 8.52 ¥
Rachae’ Bell, Redlands (Ill) 2005 80 651 8.14
Kera Maure, Beloit (Il 2005 118 o8 812 KILLS PER SET
Melissa Anghelone, Mt. St. Mary (NY) (Ill) 2004 85 690 812  (Minimum 1,000 kills)
Ali Drushal, Wooster (IIf) . 2007 105 851 810 Player, Team (Division) Years  Sets  Kills  Avg.
iﬂ'%ﬁiﬁg}’vvsgggt‘;d(ﬁl)"v ezl gggg lgg gzg ggg Christa Downey, Nazareth (Il 200002 406 2984 735
Lauren Dinsdale, Skidmore (Il 000 M0 M7 798 oo Mgﬁgﬁ;n?fkh‘;ﬁd(&'\'; " PO B e
Linsey Thomsen, Neb. Wesleyan (Ill) 2006 102 806 7.90 Carie Ritchie. A ,hl d () 2003-04 229 1’ 417 6.38
Kera Maure, Beloit (1l 2006 114 900 7.9  JAreniche Ashan . ' :
Maggie Caramanico, Widener (I 2005 92 721 784 Svetlana Vtygnna, George Washington (I) ~ 1992-95 488 *3,043 6.24
Linsey Thomsen, Neb. Wesleyan (Il 2007 107 837 782 EO"da Jo Miller, Gallaudet (lll 199699 583 “3579 614
tacey Gordon, Ohio St. (1) 2001-04 457 2,798 6.12
*Record Aline Pereira, George Mason (1) 2000-03 411 2478 6.03
Pavla Melicharova, Northwood (1l) 1993-96 448 2,676 5.97
DiGs PER SET WITH 25-POINT SCORING Kim Willoughby, Hawaii (1 200003 439 2508 592
FORMAT/UNLIMITED LIBERO SUBSTITUTIONS Lizzelle Cintron, New Jersey City (1ll) 2004-07 491 2,8% 5.89
_ Renata Menchikova, UCF (1) 1995-97 368 2,151 5.85
(2008 PRE?_ENT) L. . . Larysa Iwaskiw, Ramapo (lll) 201417 422 2,422 5.74
(Based on qualifiers for annual statistical championship) Kelly-Anne Billingy, Marshall () 2004-07 433 2481 573
Player, Team (Division) Year Sets Digs Avg. lorey Delozier, Maranatha Baptist (1 2009-12 442 2,525 5.71
Jessica Tirko, Penn St.-Altoona (1l 2008 93 787 g4 Kristee Porter, UCLA() 199801 397 2255 568
Kristen Farrah, Webster (Il 2018 106 882 8.32 Michelle Collier, South Fla. (1) 1998-02 481 2,729 567
Tara Cross, Long Beach St. (1) 1986-89 488 2,767 5.67
Kate Isaksen, Clarkson (Il) 2018 113 901 797 Mia Jerkov. Califora 2001-03 %7 1390 563
Rebecca Martinez, S.C. Aiken (Il 018 94 739 785 MadeoLC 0 | e b :
Caitlyn Dean, Tusculum (Il 2012 120 93 777 PriscilaPacheco, Georgia (| 991-9 80 2615 557
Linda Ly, Chapman (1ll) 2009 106 822 7.75  *Record.
Tabitha Ryan, Pitt.-Bradford (/1) 2009 82 625 7.62
Morgan Ballard, Carson-Newman (Il) 2018 103 784 761 TOTAL ATTACKS
‘I}/Iia .Gillkprind%a”(”l) " gg}g 1?2 25‘21 ;jg Player, Team (Division) Years Sets  Attacks
Ee;ﬁ;eT rig;,ek rk_j’Fgrst (s nlith ) 016 108 736 737 Susan Johnson, Rochester (NY) (I 200306 549 7,395
Audrey Francis, Whesling (Il 2020 46 337 733 E‘?”doa J‘; M'"esr' Gt""h"a“dtelbl(.”” s ;ggig? igg géﬂ
Jordan Jenkins, Tiffin (I 2013 100 732 732 o conons Seulnmes Mimn. St (1) oy ae ol
Lily Ebright, Rose-Hulman (1l 24 07 782 731 loreena Melle UCF () 0 R
Autumn Reese, Ark.-Fort Smith (Il) 2017 118 862  7.31 M ; ‘ ’
cKenna Melville, UCF (1) 2018-22 533 6,616
Lily Johnson, Missouri St. (I) 2014-17 519 6,610
Hannah Shields, Averett (I1l) 2014-17 533 6,507
CAREER RECORDS Erin Deffenbaugh, Norther Colo. (I 2000-02,04 493 6465
Larysa Iwaskiw, Ramapo (Ill) 201417 422 6,305
Mary Kate Glowe, Ashland (1) 2004-07 467 6,276
Maren Loe, Chicago (Ill) 201215 543 6,179
KILLS Erin Syversen, Millkin (Il 201417 567 6,149
Ronda Price, North Ala. (I 1996-99 585 6,091
Player, Team (Division) Years Sets Kills  Jordan Thompson, Cinci(nrzati (1) 201516, 18-19 492 6,070
Ronda Jo Miller, Gallaudet (1ll) 1996-99 583 3,579  Carnae Dillard , North Texas (1) 201215 489 6,063
Sveltlana Vtyurina, George Washington 1992-95 488 3,043  Alma Brahimaj, Central Okla. (1l) 1999-02 474 6,057
Erica Duncan, Skidmore (lIl) 2005-08 526 6,056
Christa Downey, Nazareth (lIl) 2000-02 406 2,984 Stacey Gordon, Ohio St. (1) 2001-04 457 6,051
Javonne Brooks, New Orleans (1) 1989-92 597 2,932
Lizzelle Cintron, New Jersey City (1ll) 2004-07 491 2894 ATTACKS PER SET
Sarah Mosher, Rockford (Ill) 2000-03 441 2,849 (Minimum 2,500 attacks)
Stacey Gordon, Ohio St. (1) 2001-04 457 2,798
Tara Cross, Long Beach St. () 1986-89 488 2,767  Player, Team (Division) Years  Sets TA  Avg.
Michelle Collier, South Fla. (1) 1998-02 481 2,729  Carrie Ritchie, Ashland (1) 2003-04 222 3582 16.14
Susan Johnson, Rochester (NY) (I1l) 2003-06 549 2,683  Larysa Iwaskiw, Ramapo (Ill) 2014-17 422 6,305 1494
Pavla Melicharova, Northwood (Il) 1993-96 448 2,676  Christa Downey, Nazareth (IIl) 2000-02 406 5935 1462
Priscilla Pacheco, Georgia (1) 1991-94 480 2,675  Camilla Pagnan, Barry (l) 2007-08 216 3,141 1454
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Player, Team (Division) Years Sets TA Avg. Player, Team (Division) Years Sets Assists
Sarah Mosher, Rockford (I1l) 2000-03 441 6,246 1416  Kele Eveland, Georgia Tech (1) 2000-03 483 6,464
Sarah McFarland, LMU (CA) (1) 199700 314 4405 14.03  Kara Jakusz, DePaul (|) 1998-01 487 6,445
Bianca Alvarez, Notre Dame De Namur (ll) 2014-17 397 5547 1397  Logan Case, Western Mich. (1) 2020-24 543 6,430
Michelle Collier, South Fla. (I) 1998-02 481 6,633 1379  Kanoe Kamana'o, Hawaii (I) 2003-06 472 6,428
Erin Contons, Southwest Minn. St. (1l) 2004-07 483 6,651 13.77  Emily Sallee, Ball St. (1) 1997-00 463 6,408
Mia Jerkov, California (1) 2001-03 247 3381 13.69
Susan Johnson, Rochester (NY) (IIl) 2003-06 549 *7,395 1347 ASSISTS PER SET
Mary Kate Glowe, Ashland (I1) 2004-07 467 6276 1344 (Minimum 2,500 assists)
Kelly Paiva, Fla. Atlantic (1) 2003-05 233 3,130 1343 . .
Lesiie Wohlford, LMU (CA) (1) 198588 315 4225 1341  Player, Team (Division) Years Sets Assists  Avg.
Jean Anne Babin, Sewanee (lll) 2003-06 360 4,823 1340  Courtney Thompson, Washington (I) 2003-06 450 6,552 14.56
Aline Pereira, George Mason (1) 2000-03 411 5500 1338  Kelly Campbell, Colorado (1) 199699 431 6228 1445
Domini Lanzone, Rutgers-Newark (I1l) 1999-03 407 5427 1333  Melissa Beitz, lllinois (I) 1996-99 410 5797 1414
Stacey Gordon, Ohio St. (1) 2001-04 457 6,051 1324  Maggie McNamara, Concordia-St. Paul (I) ~ 2006-09 521  *7,351  14.11
Lucy Arroyo, Henderson St. (I1) 2000-01 266 3519 1323  Roz Pelayo, Santa Clara (1) 199700 409 5732  14.01
Erin Deffenbaugh, Northern Colo. (II/l)  2000-02,04 ~ 493 6465 13.11  Erika Selsor, UCLA (I) 1998-01 445 6,234 14.01
Stephanie Volckers, Hartford (1) 2001-03 310 4,063 13.11  Lindsey Sherburne, San Diego (I) 2002-05 433 6,014 13.89
“Record. Katie Virtue, Ohio St. () 199902 407 5648 13.88
’ Devon Herron, MSU Denver (I1) 2000-03 454 6,286 13.85
HITTING PERCENTAGE Emily Sallee, Ball St. (1) 199700 463 6,408 13.84
. Ashley Moffitt, North Ala. (I1) 2000-03 506 6,985 13.80
(Minimum 1,500 attacks) Lindsey Hunter, Missouri () 200205 444 6096 1373
Player, Team (Division) Years Sets K-EITA Pct.  Katie Zondervan, Calvin (Ill) 2004-07 474 6487 1369
Amy Albers, WashU (lll) 199294 391 1591-21312598 530  Katie Gangelhoff, Minn. Duluth (Il 2004-08 442 6035 1365
Danielle Selkridge, Tampa (1) 200012 424 1,259-191/2,199 486  Michelle Moriarty, Texas (1) 2004-07 427 5819 1363
Chloe Mann, Florida (1) 201013 297  902-134/1614 476  Kanoe Kamana'o, Hawaii () 2003-06 472 6428 1362
Arielle Wilson, Penn St. (1) 200710 444 1,114-189/1,975 468  Cailin Terhaar, Concordia-St. Paul (If) 2002-05 495 6,724  13.58
Haleigh Washingto, Penn St. () 201417 439 117113912136 458  LinneaKiilsgaard, Northern Colo. (Il) 2000-03 394 5329 13.53
Foluke Akinradewo, Stanford (1) 200508 446 1,682-300/3,101 446  AliHausfeld, Duke (1) 2004-07 458 6,183  13.50
Jennifer Martz, WashU (Il 1995-98 549 2,068-455/3634 444  Rachel Holloway, Nebraska (1) 2006-07 212 2861 13.50
Sandra Alexander, North Ala. (1l) 2000-02 335  915-166/1,690 443  *Record.
Lizzelle Cintron, New Jersey City (Ill) 2004-07 491 2,894-652/5,121 438
Christina Southward, Wis.-Oshkosh (lll) 1998-01 508 1,081-215/1,988 436
Ui R i Il SERVICE. 0 |
Christa Harmotto, Penn St. (1) 2005-08 439 1,244-263/2,263 433
Katrina Pisch, Eastern (Ill) 201114 379 963-139/11,913 431
Katie Walker, JWU (Providence) (Ill) 2016-19 404 1,169-173/2,315 430 SERVICE ACEs
Amy Cayemburg, Wis.-Oshkosh (Ill) 1990-91 287 1,256-215/2427 429  Player, Team (Division) Years Sets Aces
Lisa Becker, WashU (I1l) 198992 386 1,070-2551,901 429  Jezel Rodriguez, Hunter (IIf) 1999-02 526 550
Lauren Matthews, Western Ky. (1) 2018-21 370 1,415-314/2572 428  Eileen Nicole Rodriguez, Albany (NY) (1) 2002-05 453 547
Shelley Swan, WashU (1ll) 199495 264  862-187/1,577 428  Kemry Lewin, Northem Ky. (II) 1992-95 483 533
Brenda LaFlamme, Averett (I1l) 199497 510 2,000-476/3,564 428  Courtney Lee, Skidmore (llI) 1997-00 542 486
Kate Maffei, Rhodes (lll) 1994-97 558 1,875-445/3,368 425  Kate Maffei, Rhodes (lll) 1994-97 558 471
**Hitting percentage is derived by subtracting errors from kills and dividing Kate Hagstrom, Bates (lll) 1997-00 543 410
that difference by total attempts. Irene Arguelles, Regis (CO) (1) 1988-91 604 465
Jelena Markovic, Centenary (NJ) (IIf) 2009-12 428 449
Holly Butterfield, Fla. Southern (Il) 1981-82 279 444
m Brittany Collins, Chris. Newport (Ill) 2004-07 508 440
Angie Lavioe, Lasell (II) 2003-06 454 427
ASSISTS Darcy Hall, Elizabethtown (1ll) 1985-88 501 423
. . Danielle Tischer, Southern Vt. (lll) 2004-07 325 422
Player, Team (Division) Years  Sets Assists  gtephanie Adams, UMass Boston (lll) 2002-05 326 419
Maggie McNamara, Concordia-St. Paul (1) 2006-09 521 7,351 Casie Alexander, Seton Hall (I) 1990-93 459 416
Leah Dennie, Air Force (Il) 1988-91 657 7,080  Anne Scott, Greensboro (lll) 1994-97 464 406
Ushi Patel, RIT (1ll) 1996-99 572 7,008  Audra Vaccari, Johnson & Wales (RI) (1ll) 2004-07 541 405
Ashley Moffitt, North Ala. (I1) 2000-03 506 6,985  Erin Meredith, Eastern (IIl) 2002-05 474 400
Irene Arguelles, Regis (CO) () 1988-91 604 6,951  Tiffany Garry, Bryant (1) 2004-07 543 396
Roxanna Rivera, S.C. Aiken (Il) 1994-97 571 6,845  Jane Grant, New Haven (Il) 1993-96 535 389
Beth Nowicki, Thomas More/Wittenberg (1ll) 1994-95, 96-97 569 6,804
Cailin Terhaar, Concordia-St. Paul (Il) 2002-05 495 6,724
Tammy Robertson, UAB () 1989-92 620 6,650
Michelle Jaworski, Penn St. (1) 1987-90 527 6,596
Kara Brown, Rockhurst (1) 1998-01 547 6,562
Courtney Thompson, Washington (1) 2003-06 450 6,552
Maureen Rafferty, Sacramento St. (1) 1996-99 491 6,510
Katie Zondervan, Calvin (1ll) 2004-07 474 6,487
Lacey George, Indiana (PA) (1) 2001-04 518 6,473
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SERVICE ACES PER SET Player, Team (Division) Years Sets Digs Avg.
(Minimum 100 aces) Samantha Hutchinson, Western Wash. (Il)  2011-14 369 2438  6.61
s Jaime Scharf, Ohio Wesleyan (Il) 2004-07 345 2,276 6.60
Player, Team (Division) Years Sets  Aces  AVG. |- Newbery, Chatianooga () 200508 483 3176 658
Holly Butterfield, Fla. Southen (Il 198182 279 444 1591 jegsica Tirko, Penn St-Altoona (Il 200710 437 2856  6.54
Erin Moseley, Daniel Webster (|||) 2004-06 185 263 1422 Morgan Nix, LeTourneau (I1l) 2020, 346 2213 6.40
Danielle Tischer, Southern Vit. (IIl) 200407 325 422 1.298 2224
Stephanie Adams, UMass Boston (Ill) 2002-05 326 419  1.285 Emily Tripp, Ark.-Fort Smith (1I) 2013-16 426 2,694 6.32
Stephanie Cisneros, Hampton (1) 2003 88 108 1.227  Bethany Wright, Henderson St. () 2006-09 450 2833  6.30
Geovanny Gomez, New Jersey City (lIl) 199697 189 229 1212 |jnda Ly, Chapman (Il 2006-09 398 2,501 6.28
Eileen Nicole Rodriguez, Albany (NY) (I) ~ 2002-05 453 947 1208  Jessie Koster, Dallas (D) 2013-16 456 2,859 6.27
Lisa Preiss, Cincinnati (1) 1983-84 152 180  1.184
Kyraleigh Zinnel, Old Westbury (lll) 201719 185 213 1151  'Record.
Jeannette Nunez, Elms (1ll) 200708 169 190 1124
Marion Kish, Husson (I1l) 2006-09 318 354 1.113
Shannon Stoll, Southern Me. (IIl) 200506 189 208  1.101
Jessica Stevens, Daniel Webster () 1996-97 132 143 1083 MATCHES PLAYED
Catherine Martinez, CCNY (lll) 200104 313 331 1.058 i
Jelena Markovic, Centenary (NJ) (Il 200012 428 449 1.049 ::;‘iy;;:;:% g’;‘k';:s? 0 1;8"13; Mat°gesz
Jezel Rodriguez, Hunter (Ill) 1999-02 526 *650  1.046 4 g -
Jamie Lemieux, VTSU Castieton (Il 200609 285 208 1046 Amy Quist, North Dakota St. (1) 1981-84 238
Kelly Orser, Delaware Valley (1l 199697 188 193 1027  Gretchen Hammond, North Dakota St. (I 1983-86 220
Marta Brown, MCLA (1l1) 2006-09 314 320 1.019 V?| F|0m, Gustavus Adolphus (|||) 1986-89 215
Linn Erickson, Gustavus Adolphus (1l) 1986-89 210
“Record. Julie Gibbs, RIT (1ll) 2000-03 199
Anna Howard, Wheaton (IL) (Ill) 1995-96, 98-99 187
Allie Nuzum, Omaha (1l) 1983-86 187
Amy Ward, Wis.-Oshkosh (1ll) 1993-96 182
DiGgs Karen Gilbert, Gallaudet (lll) 1991-92, 95-96 182
L . Rikki Cannioto, Brockport (1ll) 1998-91 179
Player, T?am (Dlw_s'on) Years Sets Digs Erica Corstange, New Haven (Il) 1995-98 179
Karen Tobias, Maryville (TN) (1ll) 2001-04 485 3923 jean Harmsen, Wis.-Oshkosh (ll) 1994-97 179
Lauren Dinsdale, Skidmore (Ill) 2006-09 514 3717 Rachel Price, North Ala. (1l) 1996-99 178
Karlee Kanuckel, Ohio Northern (lll) 2003-06 491 3672 Ronda Price, North Ala. (Il) 1996-99 178
Audrey Francis, Wheeling (I 2017-21 566 3,492 Joslyn Roden, Cortland (lll) 1996-99 178
Kera Maure, Beloit (Il 2003-06 4% 3361  gysan Eidenberg, Wheaton (IL) (Il 1994-97 178
Shannon Young, Sage Colleges (Ill) 2004-07 493 3,280 Melanie Leet, Wis.-Oshkosh (lll) 1994-97 178
Becky Herman, Skidmore (lll) 2002-05 547 3,266 Jessica Walker, Cortland (ll) 1995-98 177
Kate Isaksen, Clarkson (lll) 2016-19 483 3,217
Ashley Steines, Wartburg (I1l) 2004-07 537 32001 CONSECUTIVE MATCHES PLAYED
Caitlyn Dean, Tusculum (I1) 2010-13 465 3,184 L
Lara Newberry, Chattanooga (1) 2005-08 483 3176  Player, Team (Division) Years Matches
Rylee Cookerly, Valparaiso (1) 2017-21 599 3,175  Pati Rolf, North Dakota St. (Il) 1981-84 239
Holly Morgan, Tiffin (1I) 2003-06 546 3,107 Rachel Price, North Ala. (I) 1996-99 178
Tara Beilsmith, Southeast Mo. St. (1) 2019-23 548 3,034  Ronda Price, North Ala. (1) 1996-99 178
Jill Crouse-Woilf, York (PA) (I1l) 1996-99 536 3,024 Joslyn Roden, Cortland (IIl) 1996-99 178
Katie Tarka, Central Mo. (Il) 2003-06 507 3,016 Susan Eidenberg, Wheaton (IL) (Ill) 1994-97 178
Kaitlain Wachler, St. Thomas (MN) (1ll) 2009-12 531 2,993  Andrea Thobe, Wheeling (l) 2013-16 173
Holland Martin, Augusta (1) 2017-21 580 2,934 Abby Hogge, Chris. Newport (IIl) 2009-12 170
Mia Viola, North Central (IL) (I!l) 1997-00 538 2,987  Michelle Seeley, Pace () 1995-98 168
Ali Drushal, Wooster (1ll) 2005-08 436 2,974  Kara Brown, Rockhurst (1) 1998-01 167
Alyssa Morgan, Wheaton (IL) (Ill) 1998-01 167
DiGcs PER SET Audrey Francis, Wheeling (Il) 2017-21 165
(Minimum 1,500 digs) Dana McClure, UAH (1I) 1991-94 165
. . Rachel Swoboda, Carthage (I1l) 2007-10 163
Player, Team (Division) Years Sets Digs Av9.  \jctoria Petko, RIT (lll) 2006-09 163
Karen Tobias, Maryville (TN) (1ll) 200104 485 *3923 809  Neely Forbes, Truman (Il) 1991-94 163
Karlee Kanuckel, Ohio Northern (lll) 200306 491 3,672 748  Amy Miller, Colorado Mesa (1) 1991-94 163
Lauren Dinsdale, Skidmore (1ll) 2006-09 514 3717 723  Annie Rose Leggett, Trinity (TX) (Ill) 2017-21 162
Courtney Schneider, Western Wash. (IIl) ~ 2004-07 385 2695  7.00  Ashley Mokan, Nazareth (Ill) 2001-03 162
Caitlyn Dean, Tusculum (Il) 2010-13 465 3,184 6.85  Kerry Beach, Bryant (II) 1999-2002 162
Ali Drushal, Wooster (llf) 200508 436 2974 682  Sheri Mandell, St. Cloud St. () 1986-89 161
Kera Maure, Beloit (1ll) 200306 49 3,361 6.78  Linn Erikson, Gustavus Adolphus (Ill) 1983-86 161
Tabitha Ryan, Pitt.-Bradford (ll) 2006-09 332 2238  6.74  Avery Tuggle, Trinity (TX) (lll) 2017-21 159
Rachae’ Bell, Redlands (1ll) 2003-06 314 2116 6.74  Bria Hailey, Carthage (lll) 2012-15 159
Kate Isaksen, Clarkson (1ll) 2016-19 483 3217 666  Emiy Heuermann, Carthage (lll) 201215 159
Shannon Young, Sage Colleges (/1) 2004-07 493 3,280 6.65  Sarah Haynes, Armstrong St. () 1999-2002 159
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Player, Team (Division)
Cathy Koontz, Arkansas St. (1)

SETS PLAYED
Player, Team (Division)

Anna Howard, Wheaton (IL) (I1)
Barb Martin, Air Force (Il)

Leah Dennie, Air Force (1)
Claudia Orban, Akron (1)

Angela Roberts, Air Force (Il)
Erin Carmichael, Air Force (Il)
Danielle Reaves, UAB (1)

Lisa Garraway, Air Force (Il)
Anne VanMatre, Regis (CO) (Il)
Mellissa Cobb, UAB (1)

Tamin Uthoff, UTSA ()

Tammy Robertson, UAB (I)
Christy Eiler, Air Force (1)
Melissa Trotter, Henderson St. (1)
Karen Godzinski, Akron (I)
Margie Kolat, Arkansas St. (I)
Victoria Petko, RIT (Ill)

Susan Eidenberg, Wheaton (IL) (1ll)
Alyssa Morgan, Wheaton (L) (I1l)
Irene Arguelles, Regis (CO) (Il)

1995-9

Years
1992-95

Years

6, 98-99
1982-85
1988-91
1988-91
1984-87
1988-91
1988-91
1983-86
1981-84
1988-91
1987-90
1989-92
1989-92
1994-97
1989-92
1991-94
2006-09
1994-97
1998-01
1988-91

Matches
159

Sets

671
671
657
649
641
631
630
630
630
622
622
620
620
618
615
613
609
609
604
604

CONSECUTIVE SETS PLAYED

Player, Team (Division)

Ella May Powell, Washington (1)
Roxanna Rivera, S.C. Aiken (Il)
Michelle Seeley, Pace (1)

Neely Forbes, Truman (1)

Tuba Meto, Southeast Mo. St. (I)
McKenna Melville, UCF (I)
Hannah Kirk, Jacksonville St. (1)

Maggie McNamara, Concordia-St. Paul (I1)

Lily Johnson, Missouri St. (I)
Katie Eberling, Western Mich. (1)
Michelle Moore, Western Mich. (1)
Heather Watts, Memphis (1)
Jeanne Asper, Hofstra (1)

Pati Rolf, North Dakota St. (1)
Lolo Weideman, South Dakota (1)
Emily Butters, Missouri St. (1)
Kendyl Sorge, UNI (1)

Lauren Smith, Creighton (I)
Kayce Krucki, Wheeling (Il)
Lindsey Gould, Western Ky. (1)

*Missed one match in career. All other players in list played every set

through career.

TEAM COLLEGIATE RECORDS

Years

2018-22
1994-97
1995-98
1991-94
1994-97
2018-22
2014-17
2006-09
2014-17
2006-09
2006-09
2001-04
1988-91
1981-84
2018-22
2015-18
2015-18
2013-16
2013-16
2006-09

Sets

586
571
570
567
551
533
531
521
519
516
516
515
515
515
513
513
512
511
511
510

SEASON RECORDS

KiLLs (1981-2000)

Team (Division)
Kentucky (1)
Akron ()

LSU (1)
Northwestern (1)
Georgia Tech (1)
Akron (1)

Juniata (1ll)

Minn. Duluth (I1)
Neb.-Kearney (Il)
North Dakota St. (II)
LSU (1)

UCLA(])

BYU (1)

Pace (1)

UCLA(])

San Diego St. (I)
Colorado Mesa (1)
Central Mo. (1l)
BYU (1)

RIT (llT)

Year

1983
1990
1982
1981
1996
1989
2000
1987
1994
1987
1983
1990
1984
1997
1983
1984
1994
1995
1985
1999

Sets

194
197
200
193
140
189
156
187
172
169
199
138
157
164
161
166
166
164
156
150

Kills

2,875
2,684
2,583
2,579
2,551
2,548
2,532
2,529
2,520
2,501
2,486
2,458
2451
2,442
2,436
2,435
2,425
2417
2,397
2,396

KiLLs WiTH 30-POINT SCORING FORMAT

(2001-07)
Team (Division)
Austin (1ll)

West Tex. A&M (1l)
Washburn (1)
Truman (Il)
Rockhurst ()
Minnesota (1)
Emory (1ll)
Concordia-St. Paul (1)
NYU (Il

Georgia Tech (1)
Truman (1)

North Ala. (1)
North Ala. ()
North Ala. ()
Wittenberg (1ll)
Georgia Tech (1)
NYU (Il

NYU (Il
Wittenberg (IIl)
NYU (Il

Year

2007
2007
2007
2007
2003
2004
2003
2007
2004
2002
2002
2005
2003
2006
2002
2003
2005
2003
2006
2002

Sets

158
154
150
156
1563
139
167
144
152
145
142
133
140
137
150
129
155
1563
151
165

Kills

2,672
2,561
2,527
2,525
2,476
2,458
2441
2437
2,436
2,423
2417
2,394
2,387
2,368
2,356
2,355
2,354
2,343
2,339
2,325

Team Collegiate Records
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KiLLs WiITH 25-POINT SCORING FORMAT Team (Division) Year  Sets  Kills  Avg.
(2008-PRESENT) Southern California (1) 2002 107 1,884 17.61
Team (Divisi v Set Kits St John's (NY) () 2007 125 2197 1758
eam (Division) ear ets  Kills  contral Wash. (Il 2004 94 1852 1757
West Tex. A&M (1) 2009 156 2,234 Minn. Duluth (Il) 2007 107 1879 1756
Wheeling () 2018 140 2,156
Elmolry ((I|I|I)) 58(1)3 1 gg 311(1)2 KiLLs PER SET WITH 25-POINT SCORING
agler , -
Angelo St. (1) 2015 145 2083 T ORMAT (2008-PRESENT)
Ulndy (I1) 2012 143 2,069  Team (Division) Year Sets Kills Avg.
Wheeling (1) 2016 143 2,066 Oregon () 2012 123 1962 1595
NYU (Il 2010 152 2,066  Concordia-St. Paul (ll) 2013 127 1985 1563
Tex. A&M-Commerce (Il) 2018 146 2060  Concordia-St. Paul (Il) 2012 126 1962 1557
Trinity (TX) (Il 2019 151 2057 Boise St. (1) 2015 105 1632 1554
Carthage (lll) 2015 156 2,053 Wheeling (Il) 2018 140 2156 1540
Wis.-Oshkosh (IIf) 2008 166 2053 Concordia-St. Paul (Il) 2023 16 1786 1540
Rockhurst (1) 2018 145 2047 Concordia-St. Paul (Il) 2009 M7 1,797 1536
Wisconsin (1) 2013 146 2046 Fig Afantic (1) 2018 99 1517 1532
Concordia-St. Paul (Il) 2017 135 2038 Concordia-St. Paul (Il) 2010 121 1854 1532
Trinity (TX) (Il 2013 159 2031 vgiparaiso (1) 2008 19 1823 1532
Michigan () 2012 146 2,031 Minn. Duluth (Il) 2014 M7 1792 1532
St. Thomas (MN) (lll) 2012 147 2,027 Kentucky (1) 2020 83 12711 1531
Wheeling (Il 2015 139 2025 gan Diego (1) 2010 104 1592 1531
Millikin (111) 2014 150 2,016 Missouri () 2013 17 1789 1529
Michigan Tech (Il) 2020 57 871 1528
KiLLs PER SET (1981-2000) Minn. Duluth (1l 2013 121 1847 1526
Team (Division) Year  Sets  Kills  Avg. UNI(]) _ 2017 131 1997 1524
Santa Clara () 2000 17 2262  fo33  SouthwestMin. St. (1) 2017 118 1798 1524
UNI (1) 2010 119 1813 1524
Colorado (1) 1998 107203 1901 (T b S 5o 6% T
Texas ASM () 2000 98 1862 1900 Concordia-St Paul (I ’ :
Pepperdine (1) 1996 93 1,763 18.96 -
UGLA () 1997 M 2047 1861 TOTAL ATTACKS (1981-2000)
Pacific (1) 2000 103 1,915 1859  Team (Division) Year Sets TA
Ohio St. (1) 1995 103 1,915 1859 Fort Hays St. (Il) 1989 178 7284
Colorado (1) 1996 103 1909 1853  inn, Duluth (Il) 1987 187 7213
linois (1) 1998 120 2220 1850  wheaton (IL) (Ill) 1998 164 7,146
lllinois (1) 1995 122 2,251 1845 Regis (CO) (II) 1983 202 7115
Southern California (|) 1998 107 1,960 18.32 Akron (|) 1088 192 6,614
L) 1992 109 1,978 1815 \ypeaton (L) () 1996 159 6,440
ﬁepp‘?r‘(’l';e () o M3 20 1808 Nortwestem () 1981 193 6435
awall : ! Thomas More (Ill 1993 164 6,395
Wheaton (IL) (Il 1993 145 6,346
KiLLs PER SET WiITH 30-POINT SCORING Neb._Kear(ngy((”)) 1994 143 6341
FORMAT (2001-07) LSU () 1982 — 6207
Team (Division) Year Sets  Kills  Avg. %T:“Wﬁfegvsaigr m ;ggg ]g? gggg
Georgia Tech (1) 2004 114 2,125 1864 Morehead St. (1) 1993 148 6,225
Minn. Duluth (1) 2006 19 2188 1839
8h|o St. g) " gggg gg gggg 12% ToTAL ATTACKS WITH 30-POINT SCORING
eorgia Ieci s .
Hawail (1) 2002 114 20 1819 FORMAT (2001-07)
Hawaii (1) 2003 125 2,270 1816  Team (Division) Year Sets TA
e e 2004 109 1947 1786 s Whitewater (1) 2007 150 6,574
gﬁbrils)ka () oLl e IO washbum () 2007 150 6,421
0 ; : Southeastern Okla. (Il 2005 132 6,408
Souther California () 008 M3 2000 T pheoreqy () o R
Minnesota (|) 2004 139 2,458 17.68 Truman (”) 2002 142 6.298
Pepperdine (1) 2001 89 1,571 17.65 ’
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Team (Division) Year Sets TA TOTAL ATTACKS PER SET WITH 30-POINT
UW-River Falls (Ill) 2003 150 6216 SCORING FORMAT (2001-07)
St. Edward's (Il) 2002 42 6192 o v Set A
Concordia-St. Paul (Il 2007 144  p184  1eam (Division) ear  Sets vg-
Benedictine (IL) (IIl) 2004 149 6,184  Southeastern Okla. (II) 2005 132 6,408 48.55
Ohio Northern (lll) 2003 134 6,176  Western Wash. (Il) 2002 93 4430 4763
UT Arlington (I) 2006 132 6,159  Gustavus Adolphus (lIl) 2007 97 4573 4714
North Ala. (1) 2006 137 6,155  Truman (Il) 2003 19 5,607 4712
Harding (1) 2003 133 6,137  Murray St. (I) 2007 114 5,345 46.89
Wis.-Whitewater (Ill) 2006 150 6,135  Murray St. () 2006 105 4910  46.76
Minnesota (1) 2004 139 6,109  UT Arlington (I) 2006 132 6,159 46.66
Central Mo. (Il) 2004 131 6,105  Pepperdine () 2004 97 4522 4662
Bryant (II) 2003 157 6,105  Central Mo. (II) 2004 131 6,105 46.60
Princeton (1) 2004 108 5,028 46.56
ToTAL ATTACKS WITH 25-POINT SCORING élfft";, Peﬁy (I)(m) gggg gg gg;g jggg
io Northern , .
FORMAT (2008-PRESENT) Rider () 2006 106 4904 4626
Team (Division) Year Sets TA  Morehead St. (1) 2002 17 5412 46.26
Southwestern (TX) (Ill 2013 148 6,186  Chattanooga () 2007 131 6056 4623
Austin (IIf) 2019 152 6,075 Ohlo_Northern (I 2006 125 5,774 46.19
SUNY New Paltz (Iil) 2012 155 5988  Harding (ll) 2003 133 6137 4614
Trinity (TX) (Ill) 2013 159 5853  Ohio Northem (Ill) 2003 134 6,176 46.09
West Tex. ASM () 2009 156 5833 Brown () 2007 92 4237 4605
Angelo St. (Il 2015 145 5746 llinois St. (1) 2007 17 5,381 45.99
Sacramento St. (I 2017 146 5,732
Lewis () L 2012 12 5608 TOTAL ATTACKS PER SET WITH 25-POINT
Valparaiso (1) 2018 146 5697 SCORING FORMAT (2008-PRESENT)
\lfiver;zz:g]egré”()lll) 28(1)2 Eg g’ggg Team (Division) Year Sets TA Avg.
SUNY New Paltz (Ill) 2013 152 5661  Chatham (Ill 2022 99 4350 4394
Hardin-Simmons (IIl) 2013 155 5658  Queens (NC) (Il) 2018 "2 4919 4392
St. Lawrence (Il 2008 142 5622  UT Permian Basin (I 2020 55 2,380 4327
Wis.-Stevens Point (Ill 2019 142 5587  Ashland (Il) 2020 56 2423 4327
NYU (Il 2010 152 5,579 Linfield (IIf) 2012 91 3,911 42.98
Wis.-Oshkosh (Ill) 2009 152 5576 Buffalo St. (1ll) 2015 108 4,624 42.81
RIT (Il 2008 160 5576  Saint Vincent (Ill) 2022 95 4,059 4273
Flagler (Il 2009 160 5,575 Chatham (Ill) 2021 97 4,142 42.70
Chicago (Il 2012 154 5570  Mo-St. Louis (i) 2020 60 2,562 42.70
Penn (1) 2012 96 4098 4269
ToTAL ATTACKS PER SET (1981-2000) Principia (Il 2017 107 4565 4266
Dallas (lll) 2016 120 510 4258
Team (Division) Year Sets TA Avg.  Texas-Dallas (Ill) 2016 119 5,063 42.55
. Angelo St. (Il) 2014 M 47T 4250
Ohio St. (I 1985 107 5236 4893
Sacram e(nio st () 1999 124 5997 483 Tex-A8MCommerce (1) 2020 52 2204 4238
Montana () 1999 107 5432 4796  WestLiberty (I) 2020 4 1736 4234
Clemson () 1985 14  5g45 4715  Cal St Fullerton () 2021 101 4276 4234
Sacramento St. () 1996 126 5939 4713  Newman (Il 2014 108 4,568  42.30
Texas A&M () 2000 8 4613 4707 \Wheeling (i) 2020 46 1941 4220
Pepperdine () 199 93 431 489 Queens (NC) (Il 2020 2 1M 447
New Mexico () 199 105 4920 apgg  Southwestem (TX) (Il 2014 131 5524 4217
Colorado (1) 1996 103 4795 4655
Northern Ariz. () 1999 111 5125 4617 HITTING PERCENTAGE (1981-2000)
Creighton (1) 2000 106 4,884 46.08  Team (Division) Year Sets K-E/TA  Pct.
Austin Peay () 1999 120 5943 4607 Hofstra () 1983 120 1,317-283/2546 406
Santa Clara () 2000 N7 5386 4603 Ruodes (Il 1994 146 1,804-450/3501 387
Providence (1) 1999 103 4741 4603 Fioiga ASM (1) 1988 98  1,261-368/2,344 381
Indiana (1 1990 10 5063 4603 New Haven (II) 1993 131 16514013348 373
Eastern lll. (1) 1998 M3 5186 4589 Rpodes (Il 1995 167  2,124-602/4,080 373
Creighton (1) 1999 106 4848 4573 aghy (INl) 1992 126 1,724-460/3428 369
Kent St. (1) 1999 120 5487 4573  pem st () 1990 140  2,075-504/4278 367
Davidson (1) 2000 136 6214 4569 gt Mary's (CA) () 1984 119 1,602-357/3396 367
Wis.-Whitewater (IIl) 2000 137 6,255 4566 U Post (Il 1995 121 13354652453 355
Averett (Ill) 1993 89  1,058-206/2408 354
Ferrum () 1994 116 1,176-379/2291 348
Penn St. (1) 1998 114 1854-462/4,020 346
Central (IA) (Il 1999 132 2013-487/4429 345
Rhode Island (1) 1984 115 14453733112 344
Skidmore (IIl 1999 154  2,109-516/4,632 344
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Northern Mich. () 1993 125 1,938-568/3,999  .343
Northwood (MI) (1) 1996 125  1,960-498/4,270  .342
Glenville St. (1) 1996 153 20195364342 a2 ASSISTS (1981-2000)
Central Mo. (1) 1986 122 1,621-452/3,423 342  Team (Division) Year Sets Assists
Lycoming (lIf) 1995 109 1,078-319/2225 341 pont Hays St. (Il) 1991 217 2480
**Hitting percentage is derived by subtracting errors from kills and dividing Kentucky (1) 1983 194 2435
that difference by total attempts. Akron (1) 1990 192 2,367
HITTING PERCENTAGE WITH 30-POINT g;ﬁ?;meafm 0 ]232 fgl 3332_’
SCORING FORMAT (2001-07) Georgia Tech () 1996 140 2263
Team (Division) Year Sets K-ETA  Pct. ,\N/m‘ galrgt';]”alg') Bg? 12‘71 ggjg
Marywood (Ilf) 2002 97 1,016-24811,940 396 By ()) 1984 157 2:225
Paine (If) 2005 134 1,987-532/3,690 394  Central Mo. (Il) 1994 158 2,212
CCNY (1) 2002 94 1,298-387/2400 380  Portland St. () 1990 152 2,208
Florida A&M (1) 2004 9%  1,654-403/3,388 369  Ejon () 1995 172 2,193
Florida A&M (1) 2003 100  1,688-452/3,394 364  UCLA()) 1990 138 2,192
Long Beach St. (1) 2001 108 1,868-514/3,770 359  North Ala. (Il) 1996 169 2,188
Keuka (Ill) 2005 75 995-244/2,095 358 |5y () 1983 199 2,164
Penn St. (1) 2007 122 2,085-585/4,286  .350  Juniata (]ll) 1990 174 2138
Trinity (TX) (II1) 2003 132 1,891-409/4288 346  Neb.-Keamey (ll) 1994 172 2,136
Texas (1) 2007 103 1,788-491/3,780 343 Wittenberg (Ill) 2000 145 2,132
Florida A&M (1) 2001 97 154046513148 341 Akron (1) 1989 189 2,124
Southern California (1) 2003 13 2,001-511/4,380  .340  North Dakota St. (I) 1987 169 2,121
Mercy (I1) 2001 119 1,884-479/4136 340
Greensboro (I1l) 2005 123 1,692-518/3457 340 AssISTS WITH 30-POINT SCORING FORMAT
New Jersey City (Ill) 2006 151 2,221-670/4,574 339
Emory (IIl) 2005 126 1,963-590/4,050 .339  Team (Division) Year Sets Assists
Washington (1) 2005 108 1,892-481/4,178 338 \Washbumn (Ih 2007 150 2329
Rowan (1lf) 2003 85 1,238-273)2870 336 pAustin (In 2007 158 2329
Queens (NY) (Il) 2002 93 1,418-404/3,016 336  \West Tex. AGM (I 2007 154 2319
Hawaii (1) 2003 125 2270-640/4849 336 Truman (In 2007 156 2316
**Hitting percentage is derived by subtracting errors from kills and dividing Concordia-St. Paul (1) 2007 144 2,303
that difference by total attempts. Rockhurst (1) 2003 153 2,292
HITTING PERCENTAGE WITH 25-POINT O”V'{;;ﬁi‘;‘;‘('.)") 588;‘ ]28 5332
SCORING FORMAT (2008-PRESENT) Georgia Tech (1) 2002 145 2226
Team (Division) Year Sets K-EMA Pct. (T;t‘g:;'; (T'2 i) gggg ]gg gf;g
Penn St. (1) 2008 116 1,734-428/3,352 390 North Ala. (Il) 2005 133 2:167
Penn St. (1) 2009 122 1,784-410/3,605 381  Wittenberg (Ill) 2006 151 2,165
Kentucky (1) 2020 83 1,271-311/2,667 360 Emory (lll) 2003 167 2,163
Missouri (1) 2013 117 1,789-422/3,839 356 North Ala. (Il) 2003 140 2,158
Western Ky. (1) 2020 78 1,094-269/2400 344 Tryman (Il) 2005 136 2,148
Concordia-St. Paul (Il) 2013 127 1,985-490/4,360  .343  North Ala. (Il) 2006 137 2,145
Texas (1) 2021 99 1356-313/3,044 343 Concordia-St. Paul (ll) 2006 131 2,140
Penn St. (1) 2014 127 1,867-498/4,006 342 NYU (IIl) 2004 152 2,136
Western Ky. (1) 2021 97 1,369-349/2,988 341 Austin (Il) 2006 148 2,109
Penn St. (1) 2017 123 1,753-452/3,843  .339
iampa(l()ll) gggg 11(1)1 lgﬁgggggggl ggg AssisTsS WITH 25-POINT SCORING FORMAT
exas 517- : .
Florida () 016 105 1517-3885343 338 (2008-PRESENT)
Texas (1) 2022 100 1,443-389/3,134 336  Team (Division) Year Sets Assists
Texas (1) 2008 118 1,719-447/3795 335 \yest Tex. AGM (Il) 2009 156 2,104
Texas (1) 2020 102 1,495-357/3407 .334 Wheeling () 2018 140 2,083
Western Ky. (1) 2017 120 1,705-469/3,728  .332 Wheeling (Il) 2016 143 1978
Pittsburgh (1) 2024 17 1,647-447/3,619 332 Angelo St. (Il 2015 145 1,964
Florida (1) 2013 108 1,607-427/3,569 331 Epory (1) 2014 154 1,960
Concordia-St. Paul (1) 2016 124 1,858-485/4,158  .330 Ulndy (Il 2012 143 1,952
BYU(l) 2021107 1502-399/3,345 330 ey AGM-Commerce (Il 2018 146 1,943
**Hitting percentage is derived by subtracting errors from kills and dividing Flagler (I1) 2009 160 1,938
that difference by total attempts. Concordia-St. Paul (1) 2017 135 1,936
Wheeling (II) 2015 139 1,933
Wis.-Oshkosh (1ll) 2008 166 1,914
Wisconsin (1) 2013 146 1,913
Trinity (TX) (111) 2019 151 1,908
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Team (Division) Year Sets Assists  Team (Division) Year Sets Assists Avg.
Michigan (1) 2012 146 1,903 Missouri (1) 2013 117 1,704  14.56
Concordia-St. Paul (Il) 2022 136 1,895  Boise St. () 2015 105 1,529 1456
Wheeling (1) 2017 138 1,894  Fla. Atlantic (1) 2018 99 1440 1455
Rockhurst (1) 2018 145 1,893 Minn. Duluth (II) 2014 117 1,701 14.54
NYU (I) 2010 152 1,891  San Diego (1) 2010 104 1512 1454
Carthage (1ll) 2015 156 1,888  Concordia-St. Paul (Il) 2009 117 1,696 14.50
Concordia-St. Paul (1) 2013 127 1,887  Concordia-St. Paul (1) 2023 116 1,680 1448
Concordia-St. Paul (Il) 2010 121 1,745 1442
AssisTs PER SET (1981-2000) Fla. Atantic (1) 2017 99 1426 1440
S . Stanford (I) 2010 109 1,570 1440
Team (Division) Year Sets Assists Avg. Wheeling (1) 2000 46 660 1435
Santa Clara (1) 2000 M7 2091 1787 Concordia-St. Paul (1) 2017 135 1936 14.34
Colorado () 1998 107 1867 1745 gan piego () 2013 109 1563 1434
Texas A&GM (1) 2000 98 1687 17.21  concordia-St. Paul (Il 2018 121 1735 1434
UCLA (1) 1997 110 1,886 17.15
Pepperdine (1) 1996 93 1,586 17.05
UCLA (1) 2000 124 2,099 16.93
Pacific (1) 2000 103 1,739 16.88
Kansas St. () 1998 109 1830 1679 SERVICE ACES (1981-2000)
Colorado (I) 19% 103 1,726 1676  Team (Division) Year Sets  Aces
Southern California (1) 1998 107 1,789 16.72 Dowling (1l 1994 184 670
Long Beach St. (1) 1999 18 1,968 16.68 :
oS Juniata (Il) 1982 107 661
Illinois (1) 1998 120 1,994 16.62
WashU (IIl) 1993 155 607
Baylor (1) 2000 108 1775 1644
Hunter (1) 1986 115 548
Colorado (1) 1999 10 1,805 16.41 ;
Regis (CO) (lI) 1984 182 546
LMU (CA) (1) 1996 103 1,687  16.38
) WashU (1I1) 1994 147 545
Hawaii (1) 1998 124 2,025 16.33
LSU (I) 1983 199 544
Temple (1) 1999 116 1,894 16.33 Minn. Duluth (1l 1987 187 531
[linois (1) 1995 122 1,991 16.32
Portland St. (I 1992 19 193 1620 Lvashu(ll) 1999 11 521
ortiand St. () ’ 23 Oglethorpe (Il 1997 144 523
Mass.-Lowell (1) 1990 115 512
AssisTs PER SET WITH 30-POINT SCORING .-\~ ) 1983 145 512
FORMAT (2001-07) Dayton (1) 1987 134 510
Northwestern (1) 1981 193 510
Team (Division) Year Sets Assists Avg.  North Dakota St. (Il) 1984 171 509
Georgia Tech (1) 2004 14 1977 1734 LSU() 1985 167 506
Minn. Duluth (II) 2006 19 2033  17.08  Juniata (Il) 1997 153 499
Georgia Tech (1) 2003 129 2199 1705  Rhodes (lll) 1995 167 499
Ohio St. (1) 2004 120 2033 1694  Rochester (NY)(lll) 1992 134 496
Hawaii (1) 2003 125 2,097  16.78  Hunter (Ill) 1992 132 492
Hawaii (1) 2002 114 1,906 16.72
Ohio (1) 2005 120 1983 1653 SERVICE ACES WITH 30-POINT SCORING
St. John's (NY) () 2007 125 20% 1645 FoRMAT (2001-07)
Minnesota (1) 2004 139 2,286 16.45 L
Nebraska (1) 2007 103 1,691 1642  Team (Division) Year Sets Aces
Duke (1) 2007 122 1,997 16.37  Western New Eng. (Ill) 2001 116 624
Concordia-St. Paul (1) 2006 131 2,140 16.34  Bridgewater St. (1ll) 2001 135 548
Southern California (1) 2003 13 1,843 16.31  NYU (Ill) 2003 153 546
North Ala. (1) 2005 133 2,167 16.29  Husson (Ill) 2005 105 544
Southern California (1) 2002 107 1,743 16.29  Dowling (1) 2001 151 544
Florida (1) 2007 109 1,775 1628  Chris. Newport (Ill) 2004 135 541
Truman (I1) 2004 129 2,097 16.26  NYU (Ill) 2002 165 537
Missouri (1) 2005 106 1,722 16.25  Notre Dame (MD) (Ill) 2002 120 532
Penn St. (1) 2004 109 1,770 1624  Cortland (lll) 2003 155 531
Stanford (1) 2007 125 2,026 16.21  NYU (Ill) 2004 152 528
Me.-Farmington (IIl) 2003 92 525
AssisTS PER SET WITH 25-POINT SCORING \C Central D) 2006 153 517
FORMAT (2008-PRESENT) SUNY Oneonta (1ll) 2001 149 517
L . Notre Dame (MD) (Ill) 2005 132 512
Team (Division) Year Sets Assists Avg. Sage Colleges (Il 2001 14 512
Oregon (1) 2012 123 1,833 1490  Emmanuel (MA) (Ill) 2003 109 509
Wheeling (1) 2018 140 2083 1488  Old Westbury (Ill) 2005 99 504
Concordia-St. Paul (1) 2013 127 1,887  14.86  Cortland (Il) 2004 140 502
Concordia-St. Paul (Il) 2012 126 1,847 1466  Chowan (ll) 2007 126 491
Concordia-St. Paul (Il) 2008 129 1,884 1460  Rowan (Ill) 2002 115 487
Michigan Tech (II) 2020 57 830 14.56
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SERVICE ACES WITH 25-POINT SCORING Team (Division) Year  Sets Aces  Avg.
FORMAT (2008-PRESENT) Notre Dame (MD) (Ill) 2002 120 532 443
Team (Division) Year Sets  Aces SantAugustine’s () 2003 92 406 441
Maine Maritime (Ill) 2005 102 450 441
Chowan (1) 2009 127 470 Husson (Ill) 2007 107 472 441
Mt. St. Mary (NY) (Il 2014 135 445 Daniel Webster (IIl) 2005 61 268 4.39
Centenary (NJ) (IIl) 2011 121 433 Ramapo (Ill) 2002 71 312 439
Gallaudet (Il 2024 123 428
garrmngd?/l? ﬁ:i)(m) 2311 ? ﬁg ﬂg SERVICE ACES PER SET WITH 25-POINT
outhern Vt.
Maine Maritime (Il 2017 17 412 SCORING FORMAT (2008-PRESENT)
Rivier () 2022 104 411 o
Farmingdale St. (Il 2014 124 407 Team (Division) Year Sets Aces Avg.
New Rochelle (Il 2013 119 406 Husson (i) 2010 76 331 436
Kean (|||) 2012 140 401 Malne Maritime (|||) 201 90 386 429
Notre Dame (MD) (Ill) 2017 101 400  Daniel Webster (I1l) 2009 76 322 424
St. Lawrence (Il 2009 132 400 Eastern Nazarene (lll) 2022 85 357 42
New Rochelle (lll) 2014 107 397 VTSIU Castleton (|||) 2008 14l 292 411
Southern Me. (Ill 2013 193 396  Daniel Webster (IIl) 2010 92 374 407
Southern Va. (lll) 2022 196 395  Southern Vt. (IIf) 2010 86 346  4.02
Juniata (Iif) 2023 11 394  VTSU-Johnson (llf) 2019 86 342 398
Misericordia (|||) 2018 138 304 N.otlre Dame (MD) (1ll) 2017 101 400 3.96
Gallaudet (1l 2010 138 393 Rwer(ll) 202 104 4N 3%
Baruch (Ill 2009 197 389  Maranatha Baptist (Ill) 2020 79 309 391
Valley Forge (Ill 2017 86 336 391
SERVICE ACES PER SET (1 981_2000) Farm?ngdale St. (1) 2011 80 3N 3.89
L Farmingdale St. (lll) 2015 87 338 3.89
Team (Division) Year  Sets  Aces  Avg. TS Castleton (Il 2009 78 302 387
Emory (Ill 1987 65 365 562  Mane Maritime (Ill 2019 89 343 385
Ohio Wesleyan (Ill 1986 67 357 533  Me.-Fammington (lll) 2008 77 295 383
Merchant Marine (lll) 1997 93 471 506  VTSU-Johnson (Ill) 2018 68 255 375
Merchant Marine (lll) 1995 88 444 505  Southem Vt. (Ill) 201 12 416 3.71
Hunter (IIl) 1986 115 548 477  New Rochelle (Ill) 2014 107 397 371
Mass.-Lowell (Il) 1990 115 512 445
U New England (IIl) 1999 91 400 440
Suffolk (Il 1997 66 281 426
merchantdi\?ﬁlr)ine (1 ng 12; ggg ‘m ToTAL BLOCKS WITH 30-POINT SCORING
arywoo! .
Merchant Marine (Il 1996 81 33 41 FORMAT (2001-07)
Concord (Il) 1995 18 483 409  Team (Division) Year Sets Solo Ast. Total
Saint Augustine’s (1l) 1996 103 421 4.09 Queens (NC) (Il) 2002 119 437 469 672
Hunter (Il 1989 115 464 403 Gordon () 2002 119 488 353 665
Northern Ky. (1) 1994 M8 476 403 jihaca (1) 2003 155 393 306 546
Misericordia (Il 1994 84 336 400 Benedictine (IL) () 2001 155 273 541 544
Roger Williams (1ll) 1994 92 364 39  Tusculum (I 2001 135 217 615 525
Greensboro (Ill) 1994 123 486 3.95 Marywood () 2003 148 364 310 519
WashU (Il 1993 155 607 392 Waynesburg (Ill 2002 123 302 431 518
Grambling (1) 2001 139 262 510 517
SERVICE ACES PER SET WiITH 30-POINT Mount Olive (Il) 2003 137 292 442 513
SCORING FORMAT (2001-07) Mount Olive (Il) 2002 144 228 566 511
Team (Division) Year Sets Aces Avg Cokeer (1 2002 3 257 S04 509
" Wheaton (MA) (Ill) 2003 130 300 409 505
CCNY (1) 2001 67 384 573 Muskingum () 2003 136 265 471 501
Me.-Farmington (Ill) 2003 92 525 571 Clarkson (Il 2001 104 285 429 500
Maine Maritime (llf) 2003 52 291 560  Carthage (IIl) 2004 131 168 659 498
Staten Island (lll) 2001 51 284 557 Wittenberg (Il 2002 150 317 359 497
Western New Eng. (IIl) 2001 116 *624 5.38  Ripon (Il 2003 136 221 541 492
Staten Island (lll) 2005 82 430 524 \est Va. Wesleyan () 2003 106 295 394 492
Maine Maritime (IIl) 2004 70 367 524 Westminster (PA) (Ill 2002 130 287 386 480
Husson (lll) 2005 105 544 518 Buyffalo St. (Il 2001 140 341 278 480
Newbury () 2001 59 301 5.10
R)llltd ge'\sAtbur% h(ll\l(l; m 288? gg 22411 igg ToTAL BLoCKS WITH 25-POINT SCORING
. St. Mary .
Emmanuel (MA) (Il 003 109 509 467 FORMAT (2008-PRESENT)
Mount Ida (1ll) 2002 9N 424 466  Team (Division) Year Sets Solo Ast. Total
Framingham St. (II1) 2001 100 465 465 gyy () 2014 121 60 811 4655
Mt. St. Mary (NY) (Il 2002 74337455 ynion (NY) (Il 2008 153 M9 679 4590
Mass. Maritime (1ll) 2002 65 289 445
Team Collegiate Records 16



Team (Division) Year Sets Solo Ast. Total Team (Division) Year Sets Solo Ast. Total Avg.
Stanford (1) 2016 129 78 710 4330  Colorado St. (1) 2011 107 43 588 3370 3.15
Ohio (1) 2010 133 109 631 4245
Millsaps (1ll) 2010 150 205 428 4190
Washington St. (1) 2016 128 87 653 4135
Stanford (1) 2018 121 35 754 4120 -
Maryland (1) 2022 119 55 683 3965 Dics (1981 2000)
Seton Hall (I) 2014 132 90 608 3940 Team (Division) Year Sets Digs
Washington (1) 2012 "7 29 729 3935  Wheaton (IL) (Ill) 1996 159 3,837
Penn St. (1) 2009 122 52 683 3935  Wheaton (MA) (Ill) 1997 155 3,786
Penn St. (1) 2013 127 107 561 387.5  Salisbury (lll) 1998 149 3,778
Utah Valley (1) 2018 141 37 700 387.0  Carthage (Ill) 1089 153 3,766
Trinity (TX) (Ill) 2013 159 99 573 3850  Elon(ll) 1995 172 3,664
Wis.-Stevens Point (11l) 2012 138 105 559 3850  Wheaton (IL) (Ill) 1998 164 3,633
Florida St. (I) 2011 129 63 644 3850 RIT(Illy 1999 150 3,612
West Tex. A&M (I1) 2013 137 63 643 3845 Thomas More (lll) 1993 164 3,545
Wyoming (1) 2012 17 30 705 3825  Wheaton (IL) (Il 1993 145 3539
VCU (1) 2017 116 63 637 3815  Colorado Mesa (Il) 1991 172 3530
Henderson St. (1l) 1995 154 3,501
BLocks PER SET WITH 30-POINT SCORING  pac (1) 1997 164 3455
FOorRMAT (2001-07) Wittenberg (1ll) 1996 155 3,450
L Wheaton (IL) (1ll) 1995 158 3,436
Team (DIVISIOH) Year Sets Solo Ast. Total AVg. Bluffton (”|) 1994 145 3,423
Queens (NC) (Il) 2002 119 437 469 672 564  Pace (ll) 1999 152 3415
Gordon (Ill) 2002 119 488 353 665 558  Catholic (Ill) 1999 156 3,405
Lycoming (Ill) 2001 72 317 162 398 553  Catawba (Il) 1995 164 3,404
Newbury (1ll) 2001 59 61 511 317 536  Chadron St. (Il) 1991 164 3,389
Menlo (1l) 2001 72 275 169 360 499  Wheaton (IL) (IIl) 1997 149 3,381
Clarkson (1ll) 2001 104 285 429 500 480  Colorado Mesa (Il) 1993 145 3,381
West Va. Wesleyan (1l) 2003 106 205 394 492 464
Coker () 2002 113 257 504 509 450 Di16S WITH 30-POINT SCORING FORMAT
Salem Intl (11) 2003 69 147 296 295 4.28 -
Waynesburg (1ll) 2002 123 302 431 518 421 (2001 07)
Nebraska () 2001 108 116 670 451 418  Team (Division) Year Sets Digs
Marywood (llI) 2002 97 272 264 404 416 Dominican (IL) (Ill) 2003 138 3,846
Westminster (MO) (Ill) 2003 94 302 177 391 445 Concordia Chicago (IIl) 2002 147 3,557
Fayetteville St. (1I) 2003 94 236 303 388 412 Converse (Il) 2005 147 3,547
Nebraska (1) 2005 116 66 823 478 412  Maranatha Baptist (Ill) 2004 140 3,506
Nebraska (1) 2004 106 89 675 427 402  Rochester (NY) (lll) 2003 149 3473
CCNY (1) 2002 94 362 31 378 402  Maranatha Baptist (lll) 2005 136 3456
Clarkson (Ill) 2002 112 305 285 448 400 RIT(I 2002 153 3443
Bridgeport (II) 2003 102 313 183 405 397  Dominican (IL) (Ill) 2004 136 3433
Westminster (MO) (lIl) 2002 112 289 305 442 394 Milikin (IIl) 2004 155 3419
Benedictine (IL) (1ll 2004 149 3413
BLocks PER SET WITH 25-POINT SCORING \arile (TN() ()II(I)) 2003 139 37386
FORMAT (2008-PRESENT) UW-River Falls (1ll) 2003 150 3,374
L Wartburg (1ll) 2006 134 3,369
Team (Division) Year Sets Solo Ast. Total Avg. Wittenberg (l”) 2006 151 3,366
BYU (1) 2014 121 60 811 4655 3.85  Millikin (IIl) 2003 146 3,347
Stanford (1) 2018 121 35 754 4120 340  Rose-Hulman (Ill) 2004 134 3,341
Louisville (1) 2020 58 57 276 1950 3.36  Skidmore (Ill) 2007 145 3,338
Washington (1) 2012 17 29 729 3935 336  Catholic (ll) 2002 145 3,304
Stanford (1) 2016 129 78 710 4330 336  Baldwin Wallace (lll) 2004 125 3,287
Maryland (1) 2022 119 55 683 3965 3.33  North Park (lll) 2003 144 3,283
Colorado St. (1) 2016 111 74 587 3675 3.31
veu (1) 2017 116 63 637 3815 329 DisS WITH 25-POINT SCORING FORMAT
Wyoming (I) 2012 17 30 705 3825 327 _
Idaho (1) 2009 117 4 668 3780 323 (2008 PRESENT)
Washington St. (1) 2016 128 87 653 4135 323  Team (Division) Year Sets Digs
Penn St. (1) 2009 122 52 683 3935 323  Southwestern (TX) (IIl) 2013 148 3,167
Penn St. (1) 2008 116 75 597 3735 322 Trinity (TX) (Ill) 2013 159 3,003
Ohio (1) 2010 133 109 631 4245 319  SUNY New Paltz (Ill) 2012 155 2,987
VCU (1) 2019 112 50 613 3565 318  Millikin (Ill) 2009 153 2966
Stanford (1) 2011 113 67 584 3590 318  Southwestern (TX) (IIl) 2016 145 2,941
North Carolina (1) 2014 110 49 599 3485 317  Buffalo St. {0 2012 130 2,901
Long Beach St. (1) 2011 114 91 540 3610 317  Southwestern (TX) (lll) 2014 131 2,89
Maryland (1) 2020 8 34 448 2580 315  Heidelberg (ll) 2008 143 2,890
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Team (Division) Year sets Digs DIGS PER SET WITH 25-POINT SCORING
Wheeling (1) 2018 140 2878 FORMAT (2008-PRESENT)
Penn St.-Altoona (1ll) 2010 129 2876 s .
Geneva (lll) 2011 136 2,865 Team (Division) Year Sets Digs  Avg.
Wis.-Oshkosh (Ill) 2009 152 2850  Principia (Ill 2017107 2744 2564
Neb.-Keamey () 2019 135 2,837 Webster () 2018 106 2490 2349
CWRU (Ill) 2010 139 2,827  Westminster (MO) (lll) 2011 115 2,699 2347
DePauw (IIl) 2008 148 2,812 Principia (Ill) 2013 117 2,720 2325
Union (NY) (lll) 2008 153 2,807  Saint Vincent (Ill) 2022 95 2168 2282
Milikin (1) 2008 139 2804  Mars Hil (Il 2017 105 2384 2270
Millsaps (11l) 2010 150 2,803  Principia (Ill) 2018 87 1,949 2240
St. Thomas (MN) (1) 2009 128 2,790  Millsaps (Il 2014 100 2232 2232
Austin (I1) 2011 144 2,788  Buffalo St. (IIl) 2012 130 2901 2232
Lander (Il) 2015 141 2,786 Penn St-Altoona (lll) 2010 129 2,876  22.29
St. John Fisher (lll) 2008 128 2,786  Amherst(lll) 2010 100 2222 2222
Clarkson (IIl) 2018 113 2498  22.11
Dics PER SET (1981-2000) Southwestern (TX) (Ill 2014 131 2894 22.09
o , John Carroll (Ill 2015 112 2473 2208
Team (Division) Year Sets Digs Avg. Queens (NC) (Il) 2018 112 2472 22,07
Wis.-La Crosse (Ill) 1989 99 2,665 26.92  Mars Hill () 2018 105 2297 21.88
Grove City (Ill) 1995 16 3052 2631  Qakland City (Il) 2012 19 2598 21.83
Gallaudet (Ill) 1995 124 3261 2630  Mary Hardin-Baylor (Ill) 2020 57 1244 2182
Hanover (lll) 2000 108 2764 2559  Texas Lutheran (Ill) 2025 100 2182 2182
Salisbury (Ill) 1998 149 3778 2536 St Thomas (MN) (lll) 2009 128 2790 21.80
Goucher (Ill 1994 128 3225 2520
Endicott () 1994 9% 2413 2514
Anderson (IN) (1ll) 1999 133 3,313 24.91
John Carroll (ll) 1994 12 2784 2486
Baldwin Wallace (Il 1994 o1 225 2431 VWINNING PERCENTAGE
Grove City (Ill 1994 107 2653 2479 o
Quincy (1) 1994 125 3079 2463 ream (Division) Year W L Pet
Carthage (Il 1989 153 3766 2461  Central (IA)(ll) 1999 41 0 1.000
Fort Lewis (Il) 1990 136 3342 2457 WashU(lll 199240 0 1.000
Centre (Ill 1999 127 312 2450 PennSt() 2009 38 0 1.000
Allegheny (Il 1990 128 3128 2444 PennSt () 2008 38 0 1.000
Wheaton (MA) (llI) 1997 155 3786 2443  Concordia-St. Paul (I1) 2009 37 0 1.000
Wheaton (IL) (IIl) 1993 145 3539 2441 LongBeachSt () 1998 36 0 1.000
Grove City (Il 1996 111 2680 2414 Bates(ll) 1989 36 0 1.000
Juniata (Ill 2024 35 0 1000
DiGs PER SET WiTH 30-POINT SCORING jgﬂf;aH(ggkins T ggfg gg 8 ]888
FormaT (2001-07) Southern Califonia (1) 2003 35 0 1.000
Team (Division) Year Sets Digs Avg.  CSUSB (ll) 2019 33 0 1.000
MacMurray (Il 2001 85 2614 3075 Nebraska() 2000 34 0 1000
Maranatha Baptist (Il 2001 99 2876 2905 Hawai Pacific (Il 2000 28 0 1.000
Rowan (Il 2002 115 3255 2830  Gannon(l) 2020 16 0 1.000
Webster (Il 2002 98 2743 2799 \Wash &Lee(ll) 2020 16 0 1.000
Dominican (IL) (Il 2003 133 *3846  27.87  Okla Baptist(ll 2020 14 0 1.000
La Roche (Il 2001 93 2571 2185 PemsSt () 1990 44 1 978
Ohio Wesleyan (Il 2006 13 3104 2747 Juniata(lll 19% 43 1977
Principia (Il 2001 79 2162 2737 AkansasSt () 1988 41 1 976
Denison (Il 2004 104 2799 2691 CroveCity (Il 1985 41 1 976
Rowan (Il 2001 102 2738 2684 St Thomas (MN)(il) 2012401976
Framingham St. (Ill 2004 80 2377 2671 Juniata(ll) 2006 40 1976
Ohio Wesleyan (Il 2007 107 2849 2663 Neb-Keamey(ll) 2004 40 1976
Misericordia (Il 2004 9% 2550 2656 Neb-Keamey(ll) 1990 40 1 976
Baldwin Wallace (Il 2004 125 3287 2630
Concordia Wisconsin (1ll) 2006 M 2,915 26.26 CONSECUTIVE WINNING SEASONS
Grove City (Ill) 2002 112 2913 2601 No. Team (Division) Years
Smith (lIl) 2002 101 261 2585 *44  Penn St. (I) 1981-present
Bluffton (I1l) 2002 121 3,104 25.65 *44 Nebraska (I) 1981-present
Millsaps (Ill) 2004 106 2719 2565 "4 Calvin (Il 1981-present
*Record. 44 Tampa (Il) 1981-present
*43  Hawaii (1) A981-present
*43  Juniata (1Il) MM981-present
*43  Springfield (I1) M981-present
43 Central Mo. (Il) 1981-present
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No. Team (Division)

39  Stanford (1)

*38  WashU (Ill)
36 Amherst (1ll)

*35  Trinity (TX) (IIl)
35  UNI(])

*35  Wittenberg (IIl)

*34  Florida (I)

*33  Wis.-Whitewater (I1l)

*32  Neb.-Kearney (Il)

*32  Wash. & Lee (lll)
32 UCLA()

31 MIT(III)

*31  Minn. Duluth (Il)
30 LongBeach St. (1)
30  Ohio Northern (IIl)
30  Cortland (I1l)

*30  Eastern (Ill)

*30  Emory (1ll)

*30  Colorado St. (I)

*30  Dayton (I)

*Active streak entering 2025 season.

Years

1981-19
1986-present
71986-2023
1990-present
1985-19
1990-present
1991-present
M991-19, 21-present
1993-present
1993-present
1981-12
7993-present
MM993-present
1987-16
1981-10
1983-12
7M99%4-present
M994-present
1995-present
1995-present

ASchool did not participate in the 2020 season due to the COVID-19

pandemic.

MATCHES WON IN A SEASON

No. Team (Division)

62  Emporia St. (1)

60  Texas(l)

57  Wis.-Whitewater (IIl)
55  North Dakota St. (Il)
54 Central Mich. (I)

53 Ithaca (Ill)

53  Juniata (IIl)

53  Fort Hays St. (1)

53  Angelo St. (1)

52  Wis.-Eau Claire (Ill)
51 RIT ()

51 Cortland (Ill)

51 Wis.-Whitewater (IIl)

51 Lewis (Il
50  Central Mo. (Il
49 RIT (I

49 Mo.-St. Louis (Il)

49 Juniata (1ll)

49  Omaha (Il)

49  Northwest Mo. St. (ll)

MATCHES LOST IN A SEASON

No. Team (Division)

40 Oklahoma (I)

39 North Dakota (Il)
39 Kent St. (1)

38 Carthage (lll)

37 Okla. Panhandle (1)
37 Chris. Newport (I1l)
37 Seton Hall (I)

36 Wooster (IIl)

36 Denver (Il)

36 Cleveland St. ()
36 Wis.-Superior (1ll)
36 North Dakota (1)
36 Simpson (Ill)

36 Mo.-St. Louis (1)
35 SUNY Poly (IIl)
35 Keuka (lIl)

Year

1988
1981
1988
1984
1981
1994
1987
1985
1981
1987
1992
1988
1987
1981
1983
1988
1987
1984
1983
1981

Year

1981
1983
1982
1981
2007
1987
1986
1992
1988
1987
1985
1984
1984
1983
2007
1998

No. Team (Division)

35 Hendrix (1l)
35 Alfred (IIl)

35 Chattanooga (1)
35 Charlotte (1)
35 Towson (1)

Year

1996
1994
1994
1984
1981

CONSECUTIVE MATCHES WON

No.

109
97
75

*Active streak entering 2025 season.

Team (Division)

Penn St. (1)

Juniata (If)
Concordia-St. Paul (1)
Johns Hopkins (Ill)
Central (1A) (IIl)
WashU (1)

Southern California (1)
Bates (IIl)

Ferris St. (Il)
Concordia-St. Paul (1)
Penn St. (1)

Juniata (1ll)

UCLA (I)

Hawaii Pacific (1)
Long Beach St. (1)
Neb.-Kearney (Il)
Grove City (lll)
Neb.-Kearney (Il)
Henderson St. (1l)
West Tex. A&M (1l)

Dates of Streak

Sept. 21, 2007-Sept. 10, 2010
Sept. 17, 2022-present

Aug. 29, 2008-Sept. 3, 2010
Mug. 30, 2019-Nov. 13, 2021
Oct. 17, 1998-Sept. 1, 2000
Nov. 9, 1991-Sept. 18, 1993
Nov. 2, 2002-Sept. 10, 2004
Oct. 28, 1988-Sept. 28, 1990
Sept. 14-Nov. 30, 1984

Oct. 2, 2010-Oct. 21, 2011
Aug. 31-Dec. 7, 1990

Aug. 30, 1996-Dec. 7, 1996
Nov. 16, 1991-Dec. 17, 1992
Aug. 27, 2000-Nov. 5, 2001
Aug. 28, 1998-Sept. 10, 1999
Sept. 25, 1993-Sept. 24, 1994
Sept. 21, 1985-Nov. 7, 1985
Aug. 27-Dec. 2, 2004

Sept. 14-Dec. 4, 1993

Sept. 21, 1990-Oct. 4, 1991

ASchool did not participate in the 2020 season due to the COVID-19

pandemic.
CONSECUTIVE SETS WON
No. Team (Division)
111 Penn St. (I)
105  Florida (1)
76 Juniata (lll_
69  Long Beach St. (1)
68  Nebraska (1)
67  JWU (Providence) (IIl)
66  JWU (Providence) (Ill)
63  WashU (Ill)
62  Hawaii (1)
59  Penn St.(l)
57  Wis.-Oshkosh (1ll)
56  Arkansas ()
56 Spring Hill (II)
55  Barry (Il)
54 Florida (1)
53  Nebraska (|
53  Texas St. (I)
51 Southern V1. (IIl)
50  Pacific (1)
50  Oral Roberts (1)

Dates of Streak

Dec. 15, 2007-Dec. 18, 2008
Aug. 23-Dec. 18, 2003
Sept. 14-Nov. 23, 2024

Oct. 2-Dec. 19, 1998

Sept. 1-Nov. 12, 1995
Sept. 1, 2017-Oct. 19, 2017
Sept. 21, 2016-Nov. 5, 2016
Sept. 1-Oct. 8, 2011

Sept. 11-Nov. 23, 2010

Oct. 10-Dec. 17, 1998
Sept. 2-Oct. 22, 2007

Oct. 10-Dec. 6, 1997

Sept. 16-Oct. 21, 2023
Sept. 13-Nov. 14, 2003
Sept. 21-Nov. 18, 2001
Aug. 25-Oct. 24, 2007

Oct. 4-Nov. 18, 1986

Sept. 21-Nov. 5, 2011

Sept. 28-Nov. 24, 2000
Sept. 12-Oct. 29, 1998

CONSECUTIVE HOME-COURT MATCHES WON

No.

102
94
90
87
74
69

69

Team (Division)
WashU (IIl)

Penn St. (1)
Nebraska (I)
Penn St. (1)

UNI (1)

CSUSB (1)
Juniata (1ll)

Dates of Streak

Sept. 13, 1991-Nov. 9, 1996
Sept. 1, 2006-Dec. 11, 2010
Sept. 11, 2004-Sept. 11, 2009
Nov. 25, 1995-Sept. 16, 2000
Nov. 1, 1997-Sept. 18, 2004
ASept. 25, 2015-Dec. 2, 2021
Nov. 9, 2019-present

Team Collegiate Records
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No. Team (Division)

66 Northern Mich. (II)

66  Neb.-Kearney (Il)

66  Neb.-Kearney (Il)

66  CSUSB (Il)

65  Juniata (IIl)

63  Nebraska (I)

61  Concordia-St. Paul (Il)
60  JWU (Providence) (Ill)
59  Eastern (Ill)

59  Central (IA) (Ill)

58  Florida (1)

58  Johns Hopkins (Ill)

57 West Tex. A&M (Il)

57  Long Beach St. (1)

*Active streak entering 2025 season.

Dates of Streak

Sept. 5, 1992-Sept. 13, 1996
Sept. 4, 2015-Oct. 19, 2018
Nov. 8, 2002-Dec. 3, 2005
Aug. 28, 2008-Dec. 2, 2011
Sept. 20, 1994-Oct. 25, 1998
Sept. 29, 1999-Dec. 14, 2002
Sept. 12, 2008-Oct, 21, 2011
Oct. 3, 2015-Nov. 10, 2018
Sept. 25, 1996-Oct. 1, 2002
Oct. 13, 1995-Sept. 1, 2000
Oct. 14, 1990-Sept. 4, 1994
AQct. 29, 2016-Nov. 13, 2021
Sept. 6, 1996-Oct. 23, 1999
Nov. 14, 1996-Nov. 11, 1999

ASchool did not participate in the 2020 season due to the COVID-19

pandemic

CONSECUTIVE CONFERENCE MATCHES WON
(Includes all matches versus conference opponents)

No. Team (Division) Conference

Dates of Streak

369 Juniata (11) Nov. 8, 1981-Oct. 14, 2017 Middle Atlantic/
Landmark
219 Wheeling (I1) Sept. 20, 2008-Feb. 16, 2021 West Virginia

Intercollegiate/
Mountain East

146 WashU (Ill) Oct. 6, 1989-Oct. 6, 2002 University
132 Hawaii (1) Oct. 17, 1998-Oct. 11, 2006 Western Athletic
121 Florida (1) Sept. 25, 1998-Nov. 12, 2004 Southeastern
114 Bridgewater St. (Ill)  Oct. 29, 1994-Oct. 23, 2007 MASCAC
114 Wittenberg (1ll) Sept. 26, 2010-Oct. 29, 2019 NCAC
112 Florida A&M (1) Sept. 23, 2001-Oct. 12, 2008 Mid-Eastern
*109 Spring Hill (I1) ~Sept. 8, 2018-present SIAC
106 Western Mich. (1) Oct. 7, 1982-Nov. 5, 1989 Mid-American
101 Eastern (1ll) Oct. 13, 1999-Nov. 3, 2007 PAC
*101 Western Ky. (1) Oct. 26, 2018-present CUSA
94 Cortland (lIl) Sept. 14, 1996-Sept. 24, 2002 SUNYAC

90 Eastern (lIl) Sept. 9, 2008-Sept. 19, 2017 MAC Freedom

87 West Tex. AGM (Il)  Sept. 8, 2006-Sept. 13, 2011 Lone Star

85 Hunter (Ill) Sept. 19, 1996-Sept. 23, 2003 CUNYAC

85 Stevenson ASept. 6, 2012-Sept. 8, 2021  Mac Commonwealth

79 Notre Dame (1) Oct. 18, 1991-Oct. 4, 1998 Midwestern

Collegiate/Big

East

78 Nebraska (I) Oct. 29, 1999-Oct. 8, 2003 Big 12

78 American (I) Oct. 14, 2000-Oct. 7, 2005 Colonial/Patriot

77 Wash. & Lee (Ill) Sept. 19, 2001-Sept. 15, 2007 ODAC

77 West Tex. AGM (Il)  Sept. 18, 1999-Oct. 10, 2003 Lone Star

ASchool did not participate in the 2020 season due to the COVID-19 pan-
demic. ~Streak does not include seasons where Spring Hill competed as

NCAA provisional team.

Team Collegiate Records
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